FY 2011 Bureau Log generated by EFTS at Fri Feb 03 14:07:53 EST 2012 452 records in this log.

FOIA Number Request Date Receipt Date Completion Date Requester Name Bureau Status

Subject

OS-2011-00001 May 14, 2009 October 01, 2010 September 27, 2011 Smith Patrick OS Completed Any and all records relating to the firebombing of the home of Patrick M. Smith in Koror, Palau on August 14, 1983.

OS-2011-00003 October 04, 2010 October 04, 2010 November 02, 2010 Skelley Lynne OS Completed "Reference: contract#00063200203DNBCHC020044 awarded to Dynacorp. . . . A copy of the basic awarded contract, including the statement of work"

OS-2011-00011 September 07, 2010 October 04, 2010 October 08, 2010 Exempt Information OS Completed Exempt Information

OS-2011-00009 September 30, 2010 October 04, 2010 September 21, 2011 Johnson Cheyenne OS Completed "Reference: Contract IND10PD18620 awarded to Innovative Management Concepts. . . A copy of the basic awarded contract, including the statement of work"

OS-2011-00008 September 27, 2010 October 05, 2010 October 05, 2010 Bowers Terrell OS Completed
"I request that a copy of the following documents be provided to me:

1. USFWS Appraisal of "The Bowers Property",

- submitted by J. B. Call, Appraiser, including but not limited to:
- A. Scope of Work
- B. Highest and Best Use Analysis
- C. Comparable Sales
- D. All Exhibits
- E. Full Report

The Bowers Property is approximately 262 acres located on the Rappahannock River in Richmond County, Virginia, owned by Terrell W. Bowers.

2. OVS review of the appraisal."

OS-2011-00007 October 05, 2010 October 05, 2010 November 07, 2010 Exempt Information OS Completed Exempt Information

OS-2011-00005 June 11, 2010 October 05, 2010 October 08, 2010 Bohrer Becky OS Completed copies of the so-called FBI file on Walter J. Hickel. Please include any and all documents the agency has in connection with Hickel, who died May 7, 2010.

OS-2011-00002 September 27, 2010 October 05, 2010 September 21, 2011 Johnson Cheyenne OS Completed Contract #IND10PC2006 awarded to Northrup Grumman Technical Services, Inc. a copy of the basic award and the statement of work.

```
OS-2011-00006 September 20, 2010 October 05, 2010 October 08, 2010 Dytrych Marty OS Completed "Under the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. Sec. 552, i am requesting copies of: 1. Every marketing and/or advertising agency who won bids from the US Department of Interior from 2008 through present day. Also can you please include the amount of each bid won as well as the purpose for the bid."
```

OS-2011-00010 October 01, 2010 October 06, 2010 November 16, 2010 Jones Nate OS Completed all documents related to the several specific steps that White House Chief of Staff Rahm Emanuel and White House Counsel to the President Bob Bauer instructed your agency to take in a 16 March 2010 memo to all agency and department heads.

OS-2011-00012 October 03, 2010 October 06, 2010 January 07, 2011 Romero Mark OS Completed "I request that a copy of all documents meeting the following description be forwarded to me at the above address. My request is for documents, regardless of the format within which such documents may be maintained, dated between 1970 and 1980 that pertain to the claim of the Mesa Grande Band of Mission Indians (¿Mesa Grande; or ¿Band¿) that lands referred to as Santa Ysabel Tracts 1 and 2 were mistakenly patented to the Santa Ysabel Band..."

***See General Comments Below for Full Subject

OS-2011-00014 September 30, 2010 October 07, 2010 September 21, 2011 Hill Michael OS Completed Seeking the answers to the eight questions posed by the Committee on Energy & Commerce to the Department of the Interir on July 15, 2010 concerning temporarily abondoned wells.

OS-2011-00020 October 01, 2010 October 08, 2010 February 09, 2011 Lanigan Paul OS Completed a copy of the bid abstract as well as a copy of the contract awarded as a result of RFQ D10PS18539 Prototype Seat Belt for Recreational Off-Highway Vehicles (ROV).

OS-2011-00021 September 27, 2010 October 08, 2010 December 17, 2010 Applestein Allan OS Completed a copy of the appraisal summary prepared by Ms. Susan Russo of the Call appraisal on our Richmond County, VA property prepared for the United States Department of Interior, Fish and Wildlife Service.

OS-2011-00019 November 13, 2009 October 08, 2010 October 20, 2010 Kay Jennifer OS Completed
"Pursuant to the federal Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, I request access to and copies of any and a files the FBI has on Henry Kim&man (born Jan. 21, 1921, in Brooklyn, New York). These files should be available to the public as Mr. Kimelman died in West Palm Beach, Fla., on Nov. 9, 2009 (Please see attached proof of death). I am requesting access not just to written files but also to any photographs and audio or video material..."

***See General Comments Below For Full Subject

OS-2011-00018 October 01, 2010 October 08, 2010 October 08, 2010 Romero Mark OS Completed
"I request that a copy of all documents meeting the following description be forwarded to me at the above address. My request is for documents, regardless of the format within which such documents may be maintained, dated between 1970 and 1980 that pertain to the claim of the Mesa Grande Band of Mission Indians (¿Mesa Grande; or ¿Band;) that lands referred to as Santa Ysabel Tracts 1 and 2 were mistakenly patented to the Santa Ysabel Band..."

***See General Comments Below for Full Subject

- OS-2011-00017 September 22, 2010 October 08, 2010 October 15, 2010 Hockett Alyson OS Completed
- "I am requesting information pertaining to Erwin Frank Evert, deceased, who was mauled and killed by a grizzly bear on June 17, 2010, near KittyCreek in the Shoshone National Forest, close to Cody, Wyoming.;
- OS-2011-00045 October 10, 2010 October 10, 2010 October 10, 2010 October 10, 2010 Szutenbach Steven OS Completed
- ¿ 1. Procurement Identifier # INDNBCD07008 / Solicitation ID ANN06000312 (including the 2 most recent modifications of each) awarded to WILLIAMS-GONZALES JOINT VENTURE.
- 2. The cost schedule of the above mentioned contracts if not included in the contracts.
- 3. The incumbent's winning proposals (or releasable portions) for the above mentioned contract.
- 4. The past 3 invoices for each of the above mentioned contract.;
- OS-2011-00038 October 12, 2010 October 12, 2010 October 27, 2010 Griefeneder Sabine OS Completed
 "To prove the possible existence of very high resolution (VHR) image data of satellite or aerial origin regardless of format, medium or physical characteristics, and including electronic records. The image data should feature resolution equal or less than 1.0m."
- OS-2011-00023 October 08, 2010 October 13, 2010 April 04, 2011 Messer Beth OS Completed a copy of the original solicitation and a copy of the winning bid for the Military OneSource Program. The solicitation number is 0408RP20652, Military OneSource program. Winning bid was awarded to Ceridian Corporation. Contract award number N10PC18114.
- OS-2011-00022 September 21, 2010 October 13, 2010 October 15, 2010 Wall Frank OS Completed "Has dispute with Kootenai National Forest on Montanore Project. Submitted what he believed was a FOIA, and Kootenai National Forest says it is not a FOIA. Asks for names of individuals and information instead of documents."
- OS-2011-00025 September 27, 2010 October 15, 2010 May 20, 2011 Ravnitzky Michael OS Completed
 "I request an electronic/digital copy of THE HUMAN RESOURCES MANAGMENT HANDBOOK, including all the applicable
 Personnel Bulletins (PB's) if they are part of the Handbook"
- OS-2011-00026 October 08, 2010 October 15, 2010 January 04, 2011 Exempt Information

 OS Completed
- OS-2011-00024 October 06, 2010 October 18, 2010 November 15, 2010 Wachter Eric OS Completed "All records produced, or to be produced, in response to FOIA Request OS-2010-00286, submitted on May 18, 2010 to the Office of the Secretary by the Center for Biologicial Diversity and described in the Complaint for Declaratory and injunctive Relief filed on July 12, 2010 in Ccenter for Biological Diversity v. Salazer, et al., Case no. 1:10-cv-1164 (D.D.C.), including: (continued below in general comments)
- OS-2011-00027 October 11, 2010 October 18, 2010 October 19, 2010 Urbina Ian OS Completed "Your agency's FOIA log. By FOIA log I mean the document that your agency uses to track all incoming and outgoing FOIA requests and details such as the material requested, the requestor and the dates the request was received and processed. I would like such records from August 2, 2010 to present and I would like you to submit them to me electronically if possible."

FOIA Number Request Date Receipt Date Completion Date Requester Name Bureau Status

buredu Status

Subject

OS-2011-00031 October 08, 2010 October 19, 2010 September 21, 2011 Johnson Cheyenne OS Completed "Reference: Contract #INN09PC10718 Awarded to FEI.com, I would like to request documents related to the above referenced item. Specifically, please provide:

 $\mbox{\sc A}$ copy of the basic awarded contract, including the statement of work."

OS-2011-00030 October 07, 2010 October 19, 2010 September 13, 2011 Brown Meghan OS Completed Email/letter correspondence to or from Director Bob Abbey, Don Glen, Ed Roberson and Mike Pool from to Jerry Reynoldson

OS-2011-00029 August 30, 2010 October 19, 2010 November 03, 2011 Stachewicz Jeff OS Completed "Good morning, under the provisions of the Freedom of Information Act, I hereby request a copy of the following documents identified to INTERIOR:

1) Final Federal Data Center Consolidation Plan submitted to OMB by August 30, 2010."

OS-2011-00028 September 28, 2010 October 19, 2010 March 25, 2011 Benett Meagan OS Completed *DWHZ* All documents in anticipation of the June 16, 2010 meeting between President Obama and BP representatives

OS-2011-00032 September 20, 2010 October 20, 2010 November 26, 2010 Bunn D
OS Completed
any bids pertaining to court reporting services and or conference reporting services requested by
the Salt Lake City
Office of Hearings and Appeals...

OS-2011-00034 September 20, 2010 October 21, 2010 October 27, 2010 Exempt Information OS Completed Exempt Information

OS-2011-00033 October 19, 2010 October 21, 2010 October 25, 2010 Titus Alan OS Completed ¿Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, we request copies of the following documents related to the Federated Indians of the Graton Rancheria (¿FIGR¿):1. Any and all deeds by which the United States has taken title to land in trust for FIGR. 2. Any and all documents recorded in conjunction with the deeds responsive to item 1, above. 3. Any and all documents which evidence the terms of the trust by which United States holds title to land for FIGR. (continued below in general comments)

OS-2011-00039 October 21, 2010 October 21, 2010 September 21, 2011 Miller Kelly OS Completed "Reference: Contract INDNBCD60004 awarded to G&B Solutions, Inc.... Specifically, please provide:

All modifications beyond 0003."

OS-2011-00035 October 05, 2010 October 22, 2010 November 16, 2010 Wadhwani Manoj OS Completed RFP D10PD18487. The NBC, Acquisition Directorate issued this RFP on behalf of the VA. The contracting officer was Ms.

```
Chiharu Bullock. SAI Systems would like to issue a FOIA request to better understand the
Government; s selection
criteria/results of the five offers. The winning bid was priced at ~$32M and SAI Systems offer
was priced at \sim $24M. SAI Systems is not disputing the award at this time, but wishes to better understand any perceived
weaknesses in the
evaluation of it's response.
OS-2011-00037
                   October 21, 2010 October 25, 2010 September 21, 2011 MacFarlane Scott
          Completed
All correspondence in 2010 from the Secretary of the Interior to Members of Congress that are
held in the Secretary's
personal correspondence file.
OS-2011-00036
                   October 21, 2010 October 25, 2010 November 23, 2010 Cappiello Dina
          Completed
" I request a copy of the e-mail from Marcia McNutt to Raya Bakalov dated September 7, 2010 that
is cited on page 16 of
Director Michael Bromwich's October 1,2 010 memo to Interior Secretary Ken Salazar that
recommended lifting of the
deepwater drilling moratorium"
                   October 26, 2010 October 26, 2010 January 20, 2011 Olsen Megan
OS-2011-00042
         Completed
OS
Re: NBCHCHD080004
                                                            September 21, 2011 Johnson Cheyenne
OS-2011-00041
                    October 14, 2010 October 27, 2010
         Completed
OS
"Reference: Contract #INN08PC10477, awarded to Deloitte Consulting, LLP.
I would like to request documents related to
the referenced item. Specifically, please provide: A copy of the basic awarded contract,
including the statement of
work."
OS-2011-00040
                    October 14, 2010 October 27, 2010
                                                            October 27, 2010 Applestein Allan
OS
         Completed
"I request a copy of the following documents be provided to me:
1. USFWS Appraisal of "Diatomite Corporation of
America Property", submitted by J.B. Calll, Appraiser, including but not limited to:
Scope of Work
Highestand Best
Use Analysis
Comparable Sales
All Exhibits
2. OVS review of the Appraisal."
OS-2011-00043
                    October 25, 2010
                                       October 27, 2010
                                                           February 10, 2011 Freudenthal Dave
        Completed
OS
"All incoming and outgoing correspondence, whether in hard copy or electronic form, to or from
Deputy Assistant
Secretary for Land and Minerals Management Ned Farquhar related to any coal lease by application,
coal leasing, coal
development, and oil and gas lease, oil and gas leasing, oil and gas development, oil and gas
leasing reform, including
discussions related to Master Leasing Plans.
                    September 29, 2010 October 27, 2010 November 15, 2010 Spangler Todd
OS-2011-00044
         Completed
Seeking copies of congressional correspondence from the following ECT
workflow numbers:
I. 818622;
2. 830356;
858214;
4. 830840;
5. 830348;
6. *43113;
```

7. \$44484; 8. 834648; 9. *37271; 10. *39204; H. 844699

```
12. 855623;
```

- 13. 863413;
- 14. 829179; 15. S41511; and
- 16. 811851.

October 25, 2010 October 28, 2010 October 28, 2010 OS-2011-00060 Sliemers John Completed "I am requesting the names of all mines under lease from the BLM for the last ten years, whose lease has been cancelled due to late payments, as well as those that are still leased even though they had late payments. Also when the action took place and the docketed number."

October 29, 2010 February 04, 2011 OS-2011-00046 October 28, 2010 Ratner Jonathan OS Completed "In this request, we seek all documents, emails, meeting notes, minutes, calendars, conversation records or any other records between Ken Salazar or other employees at the Department of the Interior or any of its offices, and Dean Singleton, Dallas Horton, Budd-Falen Law Offices, MediaNews group or any representative of these parties between January 1st, 2009 and present."

OS-2011-00048 October 20, 2010 October 29, 2010 February 11, 2011 Barr David Completed All records and communications betwen your department and following individuals: Newt Gingrich, Haley Reeves Barbour. Any FOIA requests filed with your department/agency mentioning the aforementiioned Mitchell Daniels, Piyush Jindal, Sarah Palin, Timothy Pawlwnty, John Thune, Michael Huckabee or Wilard Romney.

OS-2011-00049 October 19, 2010 October 29, 2010 November 30, 2010 Bartlett Michelle Completed OS " I would like to request a copy of the grant as identified as: #2010 WH 6941252Z WHOTH 7J226 1A \$2, 975, 698.00 RU201019 "

OS-2011-00047 October 26, 2010 November 01, 2010 November 02, 2010 Wilking Dale Completed OS A breakdown of the race and the ethnicity of Interior's senior management and the senior management of each bureau or major office for each of the past five years. Please highlight any relevant trends with regard to the diversity of the Department's senior management.

OS-2011-00050 October 29, 2010 November 02, 2010 September 21, 2011 Benjamin Daniel OS Completed "We seek the following documents: 1. All grants issued by the Joint Economic Management Committee under the Compact of Free Association with the Federated States of Micronesia, as amended, Pub.L. 108-88, 117 STAT 2757-2795 (2003) (the "Compact") for the purposes of establishing or operating the Federated States of Micronesia's Program Management Unit during the years 2004 through 2010. We are specifically seeking solely these grants, and not any others. (See General Comments)

OS-2011-00053 October 29, 2010 November 02, 2010 December 20, 2010 Bowers Terrell OS Completed Appraisal of The Blairs Wharf Property, submitted by Larry Sheffer, Appraiser, Resource Associates, including both the original appraisal for the initial purchase of 1/2 fee interest, and the amended/updated appraisal for the purchase of the second 1/2 fee interest.

OS-2011-00051 October 27, 2010 November 02, 2010 November 02, 2010 Toelupe Brandy Completed OS " We request on behalf of the Mashpee Wampanoag Tribe ("Tribe") of Mashpee, Massachusetts, copies of any and all documents related to the Tribe located at the American Indian Records Repository ("AIRR"). We also request any and all

documents related to Masipee Indians, the Marsh pee Indians adn the Wamoanoags at the AIRR."

OS-2011-00052 October 29, 2010 November 03, 2010 December 29, 2010 Muller Franz OS Completed
"This request is for all records pertaining to the February 11, 2010 Aircraft Accident near King Cove AK of N278Z, a USDOI PA-18 SuperCub Airplane piloted by Franz Muller, US Fish and Wildlife Pilot Izembek NWR, and all subsequent investigations. For the purposes of this request, "records" shall include, but not be limited to, all documents, reports, investigations, legal interpretations/opinions, policy statements, notes, memos, letters, emails, fax, tapes, (see general comments below)

FOIA Number Request Date Receipt Date Completion Date Requester Name
Bureau Status

Subject

OS-2011-00055 October 27, 2010 November 03, 2010 September 20, 2011 McCarren Andrea OS Completed
"Pursuant to the federal Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, I request access to and copies of the six most recent electricity bills (2010 only please) for the C Street NW headquarters building of the Department of the Interior in Washington, D.C."

OS-2011-00054 October 26, 2010 November 03, 2010 September 21, 2011 Szutenbach Steven OS Completed "Frankie Friend & Associates (FFA) requests the following existing records:

1. Procurement Identifier # INDNBCD07008

- / Solicitation ID ANN06000312 (including the 2 most recent modifications of each) awarded to WILLIAMS-GONZALES JOINT VENTURE.
- 2. The cost schedule of the above mentioned contracts if not included in the contracts.

3. The incumbent's

winning proposals (or releasable portions) for the above mentioned contract.

4. The past 3 invoices for each of the

above mentioned contracts."

- OS-2011-00061 November 02, 2010 November 03, 2010 November 03, 2010 Towe Thomas OS Completed "I would like to request a copy of the Indian Probate File on Janet Schenderline, (a/k/a Mrs. Dominic Stevens, Sr.). She is a Crow Indian who died within the last five years."
- OS-2011-00057 November 02, 2010 November 05, 2010 January 26, 2011 Platter Patrick OS Completed
 To identify "the head of a Federal agency or other public official" as defined in 16 USC section 470w-3 who received grant assistance pursuant to the applicable subchapter of the Federal Historic Preservation Act, who consulted with the Secretary of the Interior concerning whether to withold from disclosures to the public the location, character ownership of a historic resource as identified by the Greene County, Missouri Highway Department.
- OS-2011-00058 October 27, 2010 November 05, 2010 November 08, 2010 Bloxham Steven OS Completed
 "This is a request under the Freedom of Information Act (¿FOIA¿), 5 U.S.C. §552. On behalf of the Shinnecock Indian
 Nation (the ¿Nation¿), a federally recognized Indian tribe, we respectfully request copies of the following records:
- 1) The memorandum to the Solicitor of the Department of the Interior from the Associate Solicitor, Indian Affairs, concerning the Shinnecock Land Claim, prepared and or presented to the Solicitor during or about March, 1979."

```
OS-2011-00062 October 30, 2010 November 09, 2010 November 09, 2010 Ratner Jonathan OS Completed OHA request
```

OS-2011-00063 November 08, 2010 November 10, 2010 November 16, 2010 Glazer Thomas OS Completed "May I please request copies of Secretarial Orders Nos. 3071 and 3087?"

OS-2011-00065 November 05, 2010 November 15, 2010 November 16, 2010 Israel Joshua OS Completed "All correspondence or records pertaining to requests from individuals and/or organizations requesting FOIA logs from your agency, dated between January 1, 2009 and the date you process this request (note: what we seek is just one list of requests for FOIA logs, if possible, rather than your internal communications about these

OS-2011-00064 September 01, 2010 November 15, 2010 November 15, 2010 Exempt Information OS Completed Exempt Information

OS-2011-00066 November 01, 2010 November 15, 2010 April 13, 2011 Steinberg Jessica OS Completed
"...we request the opportunity to review and copy all documents (in whatever form, including but not limited to all correspondence, memoranda, maps, surveys, photos, electronic mail and any attachments thereto, and/or reports) that relate to the U.S. Department of Interior's ("DOI") listing of the Clark Thread Company Historic District, National Register Number 78001754."

OS-2011-00068 October 10, 2010 November 16, 2010 November 16, 2010 Abshier Carole OS Completed
"I wish to request a copy of the documents you have on file in regard to the probate file of Glade Sylvia Willis. This request is made pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act."

OS-2011-00179 November 14, 2010 November 18, 2010 Smathers Jason OS Open all emails and corresponding attachments sent to or from Kenneth L. Salazar, Jr. (or any person who communicates on his behalf) where the email contains any of the following keywords in the subject or body: "just between us" "breach" "big trouble" "too late" "stupid" "bad company" "perception issue" "the real objective" "very slippery slope" or "true disaster". Limit responsive emails to those sent between 1/20/09 and the date this request is processed.

OS-2011-00071 November 11, 2010 November 22, 2010 November 23, 2010 Trow Joe OS Completed 1 unclear Joe Trow request

OS-2011-00072 November 04, 2010 November 23, 2010 November 24, 2010 Leshe Wayne OS Completed In May of 1903, the Countyt Commissioners, of Van Zandt County, Texas, met at the bridge site to let a contract to build an iron bridge across the Sabine River. Any and all information regarding the 1903 iron bridge at the GPS Coordinates stated above.

OS-2011-00073 November 12, 2010 November 23, 2010 December 02, 2010 Bush Larry OS Completed 105 Agency directive on implementing President Obama's January 21, 2009 Executive Order on Open Government and Attorney General Eric Holder's (guidance for federal agencies on Freedom of Information Act), including the offices that received the guidance. 106. Agency guidance on fees that can be charged for FOIA responses 107. Agency contracts for any and all aspects of Agency policy and implementation of FOIA and FOIA responses, including

searches, reviews, policy

requests)."

quidance & related issues.

OS-2011-00074 November 22, 2010 November 24, 2010 September 21, 2011 Johnson Cheyenne OS Completed "Contract #IND11PC18792, awarded to Transformation Advisors Group,

In accordance with the Freedom of Information Act (FOIA), I would like to request documents related to the above referenced item. Specifically, please provide: A copy of the basic awarded contract, including statement of work."

OS-2011-00076 November 16, 2010 November 29, 2010 November 29, 2010 Hollingsworth Michael OS Completed
"copies of Information pertaining to Leonard Wayne Hollingsworth, now deceased, whose dale of birth was 12/1 1/1922, and whose date of death was 02)22/1990. 1 provide additional identifying information; his Indian Identification number of 407U007855; and his Office of Bearings and Appeals probate number of P000060900W Specifically I am requesting copies of 1/ Birth and Death certificates and other information that may..."

***See General Comments Below For Full Subject

OS-2011-00075 November 10, 2010 November 29, 2010 November 29, 2010 Clark Gary OS Completed
"I sat at the hearing for Floyd Ralph Clark Probate P000076986IP Judge Pfister, presiding. I am requesting a copy of the information you have gathered on Dad's behalf to settle hids estate with the Fond du Lac tribe; per the Freedom of Information Act."

OS-2011-00077 October 29, 2010 December 02, 2010 September 21, 2011 Evans Joshua OS Completed
"I am requesting all releasable copies correspondence between the Department of the Interior; SOffice of the Secretary and Rahm Israel Emanuel from 1992 to the present. Please note that this request includes, but is not limited to, the following forms of correspondence:

- · Emails
- · Phone Logs and Records
- Faxes
- Mail
- Memorandums

OS-2011-00078 December 01, 2010 December 02, 2010 January 07, 2011 Hughes Siobhan OS Completed A list of the phone calls placed by Interior Secretary Salazar on Dec. 1, 2010, to U.S. Senators, congressman, and governors.

OS-2011-00080 November 23, 2010 December 06, 2010 April 05, 2011 Verzhbinsky Moya OS Completed
"I respectfully submit a request for an electronic copy (via email or on CD) of the following documents related to the Military and Family Life Counseling Program (MFLC Program), currently administered by MHN Government Services/HealthNet:

Copy of the contract between Acquisisiton Services Directorate/ Department of Defense and MHN Government Services. . . Copy of the most recent winning proposal submitted by MHN/Health Net to secure the MFLC contract.:

OS-2011-00091 December 06, 2010 December 06, 2010 December 06, 2010 Christie Joe OS Completed

Choctaw Nation.

OS-2011-00090 December 08, 2010 December 08, 2010 March 08, 2011 Holt Lewis OS Completed Lewis Holt

November 24, 2010 December 09, 2010 September 30, 2011 Korte Gregory OS-2011-00082 Completed "All records related to the debarment of the following individuals or entities:

Sunland Industries LLC and

kept in the disbarment case file."

Frederick P. Weiner.

OS-2011-00084

Pridemore Construction Inc. and Jeffrey Pridemore.

Records should include the memorandum of disbarment, notice of intention to disbar, inspector general's recommendation and any related investigatory materials, any response from the disbarred entity in opposition or mitigation, and any related documents

June 01, 2010 December 10, 2010 May 04, 2011 Completed OS *DWHZ*Requesting copies of the following items related to the resignation of former MMS Director Elizabeth Birnbaum and the Deepwater Horizon incident in the Gulf of Mexico on April 20, 2010: Any records regarding resignation of MMS

Director and any correspondence concerning the Deepwater Horizon incident and BP, Transocean and Halliburton.

FOIA Number Receipt Date Completion Date Requester Name Request Date Bureau Status ______

Subject

Probst Emily

OS-2011-00089 December 03, 2010 December 14, 2010 September 21, 2011 Scott Douglass Completed How many Outstanding Service Award made by the Secretary to non-career employees have been awarded since its institution in 1972. I wish to obtain a digital image or photograph of both sides of the medal

OS-2011-00088 December 13, 2010 December 14, 2010 September 21, 2011 Johnson Cheyenne OS Completed "A copy of the basic awarded contract, including the statement of work. Contract #IND10PC18073,

awarded to Systmes Research & Application."

that is awarded.

OS-2011-00086 October 19, 2010 December 14, 2010 September 12, 2011 Ravnitzky Michael OS Completed "I hereby request a copy of the following records:

A copy of any correspondence to or from the Republican Governors

Association in the correspondence files of the Office of the Secretary."

OS-2011-00095 December 03, 2010 December 14, 2010 January 26, 2012 Mavnard Alison OS Completed "the last six months of his tenure as FWS, which is when I understand he held the position of Director."

December 06, 2010 OS-2011-00092 December 14, 2010 September 22, 2011 Wilking Dale OS Completed 1. Depts ADR policy

2. Depts EEOC MD 715 Report for FY 09 and FY 10 3. Document detailing the number of days between the EEOC decision and the final agency decision by case for fiscal year 09, 10, and 11 (as of current) for the DOI. 4.

Document detailing the number of EEO cases for FY 09 and FY 10 and their disposition status. 5.

Document detailing the

total # of EEO cases for FY 09 and FY 10 that were addressed by the EEOC and their decisions.

OS-2011-00107 December 15, 2010 December 15, 2010 December 31, 2010 Mernitt Judith OS Completed "I request access to and copies of internal memos and correspondence addressing the "dearth of policy and guidance" revealed in the Inspector General's report of December 2009.

OS-2011-00087 November 10, 2010 December 15, 2010 December 16, 2010 Bordeaux Jacqueline OS Completed
"RECORDS REQUESTED: VERBATIM RECORDINGS FACILITATED BY QUEST
TELECONFERENCING."

VERBATIM RECORDING #1

SUBJECT
OF THE RECORD:
Status of heirship for the decedent Martha Matilda Bordeaux
Enrollment No. 345U010889, Probate No.
P000040763IP
Docket No. IBIA 09-054

VERBATIM RECORDING #2

Argument concerning the status of the appellant's heirship for the decedent Martha Matilda Bordeaux Enrollment No. 345U010889, Probate No. P000040763IP Docket No. IBIA 09-054

OS-2011-00094 December 15, 2010 December 16, 2010 September 13, 2011 Brooks Constance OS Completed
"1. All records, including but not limited to memoranda, testimony, reports, opinions, correspondence, email, Tweets, or instant messages received by the DOI officials, specifically received by Ned Farquhar, Steve Black, William Falsey,
Robert Abbey, and Marcilynne Burke or any person resporting to the above named individuals from members of Congress or their staff, nongovernmental organizations, or persons working for the White House concerning: (cont. below in general comments)

OS-2011-00093 December 10, 2010 December 16, 2010 February 16, 2011 Melouney Carmel OS Completed Documents stating who the top ten highestg paid non-Cabinet Department of Interior employees are, what their salaries are, what their titles are and how long they have been employed by the department.

OS-2011-00096 December 15, 2010 December 16, 2010 September 21, 2011 Mernit Judith OS Completed "I request access to copies of internal memos and correspondence addressing the "dearth of policy and guidance" revealed in the Inspector General's report of December, 2009."

OS-2011-00103 October 31, 2010 December 20, 2010 January 14, 2011 Ravnitzky Michael OS Completed
"I respectfully request a copy of the plan for the renovation and restoration of the Interior Department Library
interior. I am not looking for detailed architectural drawings or plans, but rather! am interested in the descriptive materials and overview of the renovation, along with the discussion of the design direction, as well as the anticipated work schedule."

OS-2011-00098 December 14, 2010 December 21, 2010 December 20, 2011 Johnson Cheyenne OS Completed Contract # IND10PC18657 awarded to Analytic Services, Inc.
"""658 awarded to Booze Allen Hamilton
"""659, awarded to Systems Planning and Anaylysis
***18660 awarded to SDS International Inc.
***18661 awarded to SAIC

***18662 awarded

```
to Deloitte Consulting LLP
***18663 awarded to Analysis Group LLC
A copy of the basic awarded contract, including
the statement of work.
OS-2011-00097
                    December 17, 2010
                                       December 23, 2010
                                                             September 23, 2011 Santos Rose
         Completed
OS
"Good morning, under the provisiond of the Freedom of Information Act, I hereby request a copy of
the following
documents identified to TQ2006MCB0002 - Task Order # D10PD18719: 1) SOW"
OS-2011-00145
                    December 20, 2010
                                       December 23, 2010 March 03, 2011
                                                                                 Dan Berman
         Completed
"I request access to and copies of all correspondence-electronic or otherwise-between the office
of Rep. Darrell Issa
and the Office of the Secretary, Office of Congressional and Legislative Affairs, the Bureau of
Management, Regulation and Enforcement and Bureau of Land Management, between Jan. 1, 2010 and
Dec. 20, 2010."
OS-2011-00100
                    December 27, 2010
                                         December 27, 2010
                                                             January 05, 2011
                                                                                  King Neil
          Completed
OS
"I am writing to request a copy of the debarment decision letter sent this month to the lawyer of
Jack Abramoff.
would also like any other debarment records in the same time period involving any former
officials.
On 12/28/2010,
the second part of the request was clarified as follows:
"I am also requesting any similar debarment letter related
to James Steven Griles, which I believe was sent around the same time."
OS-2011-00099
                    December 20, 2010
                                         December 27, 2010
                                                             September 20, 2011 Berman Dan
          Completed
Copies of all correspondence between the office of Rep. Doc Hastings and the Office of the
Secretary, Office of
Congressional and Legislative Affairs, the Bureau of Ocean Energy Management, Regulation and
Enforcement and BLM,
between jan. 1, 2010 and Dec. 20, 2010.
                    November 10, 2010
OS-2011-00105
                                       December 30, 2010
                                                             September 30, 2011 Bass Frank
OS
         Completed
"Copies of (or access to) copies of written or electronic correspondence to the U.S.
Department of the Interior sent
between Jan. 1, 2010, and the present, from the following
members of the U.S. House of Representatives:
¿ John
Boehner , Ohio
¿ Enc Cantor, Virginia
¿ Jeb Hensarling, Texas
¿ Paul Ryan, Wisconsin
¿ Doc Hastings, Washington
Michele Bachman, Minnesota
¿ Dave Camp, Michigan
¿ Darrell Issa, California."
                    December 09, 2010 December 30, 2010 August 29, 2011 Santos Rose
OS-2011-00106
         Completed
"I hereby request a copy of the following documents identified to NATO N10PS18379 for GENERALLY ACCEPTED GOVERMENT
AUDITING STANDARDS SUBJECT
MATTER EXPERT (GAGAS):
1. Document: illustrating the award details such as Date of award,
contractor, contract #. estimated overall value.'
```

December 30, 2010

September 21, 2011 Johnson Cheyenne

OS-2011-00101

statement of work.

Completed

December 29, 2010

A copy of the basic awarded contract, including the

Contract #INDNBCH0900080 awarded to ISC Consulting Group, Inc.

```
OS-2011-00108
                   December 12, 2010
                                      December 30, 2010 October 13, 2011
                                                                               Santos Rose
         Completed
OS
"Good morning, under the provisions of the Freedom of Information Act, I hereby request a copy of
the following
documents identified to
1N1SBH00070007, INISBH00080018:
1. Contracts."
OS-2011-00109
                   November 08, 2010
                                      December 30, 2010
                                                            September 21, 2011 Johnson Cheyenne
OS
         Completed
"Reference: Contract #INDPC20018, awarded to Booz Allen & Hamilton. In accordance with the
Freedom of Information Act
(FOIA), I would like to request documents related to the above referenced item. Specifically,
please provide:
А сору
or the basic awarded contract, including the statement of work."
OS-2011-00102
                   November 08, 2010
                                      December 30, 2010
                                                            September 21, 2011 Skulski Jennifer
OS
         Completed
"All complaints citing lack of access to public playgrounds for inaccessibility or non-compliance
with the Americans
with Disabilities Act. These would include complaints of the playground surface not being
accessible. This should
include the investigative findings and terms of corrective action for the playground owner. This
request is specific to
ADĀ complaints for lack of access to public playgrounds in parks, schools, childcare..."
***See General Comments
Below For Full Subject
                    December 17, 2010
                                      December 30, 2010
                                                            January 07, 2011
OS-2011-00111
                                                                               Jones Nate
OS
        Completed
"Copies of the ten (10) oldest pending perfected FOIA requests at the end of FY2010 (October 1.
2009 through September
30, 2010) at your office. Please be aware that we may be sending similar requests to other
components of your
Department and do not expect this request to be tasked out."
                   December 20, 2010
                                       December 30, 2010 September 28, 2011 Ravnitzky Michael
OS-2011-00112
OS
         Completed
"Pursuant to the provisions of the Freedom of Information Act, I respectfully request a copy of
the contents of the
administrative processing/tracking file/folder/notes, including emails, notes, memos, letters,
correspondence, etc.
associated with the
¿ TEN oldest pending FOIA Requests at the Office of the Secretary
Please omit the underlying
requested documents that were the basis for the requests."
OS-2011-00116
                   December 21, 2010 December 30, 2010 February 25, 2011 Forcia Lynn
         Completed
"1. All incoming or outgoing correspondences, notes of meetings, telephone logs, emails, notes of
telephone
conversations, faxes, internal memorandum, decision documents and related written documentation
between, among or
regarding the following parties an any involving the Council for Tribal Employment Rights
organization, (CTER) and
their representatives, james (Jim) Sloan, Conrad Edwards, Dan Press, john Barclay, Board of
Directors of CETR, or
congressional (cont. below in gen comments)
```

FOIA Number Request Date Receipt Date Completion Date Requester Name
Bureau Status

Subject

OS-2011-00117 December 20, 2010 December 30, 2010 June 17, 2011 Berman Dan

```
OS
         Completed
"I request access to and copies of all correspondence - electronic or otherwise - between the
office of Rep. Doc
hastings and the Office of the Secretary, Office of Congressional and Legislative Affairs, the
Bureau of Ocean Energy
Management, regulationa dn Enforcement and Bureau of Land Management, between Jan. 1, 2010 and
Dec. 20, 2010."
                                        December 30, 2010
OS-2011-00131
                   December 20, 2010
                                                            January 31, 2011
                                                                               Berman Dan
OS
          Completed
"correspondence-electronic or otherwise between the office of Rep. Darrell Issa and the Office of
the Secretary, Office
of Congressional and Legislative Affairs, the Bureau of Ocean Energy Management, Regulation and
Enforcement and Bureau
of Land Management between January 1, 2010 and December 20, 2010"
                    June 08, 2010
OS-2011-00110
                                        December 30, 2010 March 24, 2011
                                                                               Fitz Clarence
         Completed
"Any communication from the federal government (Secretary of the Interior's office,, Solicitor's
office, Bureau of
Indian Affairs or any other department or agency of the federal government) to any Chippewa
(Ojibwe) Indian tribe or
band located in Minnesota or their officials or members, including any requests from those
federal government entities
to any Minnesota Chippewa (Ojlbwe) Indian tribe, band, official or member, regarding the U.S...."
***See General
Comments Below For Full Subject.
OS-2011-00115
                    December 10, 2010
                                      January 03, 2011
                                                         December 13, 2011 O'Hanlon Daniel
         Completed
OS
1. Any emails, memoranda, analyses or position papers concerning Interior and the Bureau; spast,
current or proposed
future interpretation or application of the proviso in section 2 of the act of August 12, 1955,
ch. 872, 69 Stat. 719,
which provides that ¿not less than 50,000 acre-feet shall be released annually from Trinity River
Reservoir and made
available to Humboldt County and downstream water users. ¿
OS-2011-00114
                    December 23, 2010
                                        January 03, 2011
                                                            January 21, 2011
                                                                                Wilcox M
OS
         Completed
Agency records produced between November 3, 2010. 1) a copy of the letter from little Traverse
Bay Bands of Odawa Indians
OS-2011-00118
                   January 03, 2011
                                        January 04, 2011
                                                            September 21, 2011 Johnson Cheyenne
         Completed
OS
"A copy of the basic awarded contract, including the statement of work."
OS-2011-00119
                    January 03, 2011
                                      January 04, 2011
                                                            January 26, 2012
                                                                               Johnson Cheyenne
        Completed
OS
Contract #D11PC20048 (Strategic Analysis, Inc.)
Contract# D11PC20049 ( Mantech SRS Technologies, Inc)
Contract# D11PC20050 (Centra Technology)"
OS-2011-00121
                    December 14, 2010 January 05, 2011 January 21, 2011
                                                                               Fitz Clarence
OS
          Completed
Any communications from the federal governmnet to any Chippewa Indian tribe or band located in
Minnesota or their
```

Contract #INN10PC18117, awarded to Niche Technology
Task Order
INPC2551063006, awarded to Lockheed Martin

January 06, 2011

Johnson Cheyenne

regarding the U.S. Supreme Court ruling in Carcieri v. Salazar and regarding any requests for substantiation thay any particular Chippewa tribe or band was under federal jurisdiction at the

Reorganization Act was passed by Congress..

January 03, 2011

Contract INF982105Y013, awarded to Mindbank Consulting

officials or members

time the 1934 Indian

Open

OS-2011-00138

```
Task Order ## IND08007C001, awarded to PEC Solutions, Inc.
Task Order
## IND08013C08001, awarded to Booz Allen Hamilton, Inc.
```

OS-2011-00125 January 05, 2011 January 07, 2011 Sgamma Kathleen Completed " all records written or in connection with the Master Leasing Plans and associated implementation plans identifying areas suitable for MLP's submitted by the State BLM Offices to the Washington Office, on or about August 16, 2010 in response to the May 16, 2010 Instruction memorandum (IM 2-010-117 and associated documents used

to draft the MLP's. Such records may include but are not limited to:

OS-2011-00124 December 23, 2010 January 10, 2011 January 10, 2011 Bordeaux Jeffery OS Completed "1. Data Hiership findings and family history form. 2. Certified Inventory of trust or restricted land and accurate

description of all land.

3. IIM account balance.

4. A copy of my fathers personal information such as date of birth, social security number, place of birth, and death certificate.

5. A copy of will if any status of case."

OS-2011-00123 January 05, 2011 January 10, 2011 January 25, 2011 Lattimore Rachel OS Completed "...copies of any and all documents...in the files of the United States Fish and Wildlife Service ("FWS) related to field trials of eucalyptus trees conducted by ArborGen Inc. (ArborGen) or to any permits or notifications considered or granted by the United States Department of Agriculture's Animal and Plant health Inspection Service ("APHIS") under 7 C. F. R. Part 340 regarding such trials..."

OS-2011-00129 December 05, 2010 January 10, 2011 January 12, 2011 Gasaway Edmon Completed Evidence showing Federal jurisdiction on specific sites within the State of Texas.

February 28, 2011 OS-2011-00127 January 09, 2011 January 11, 2011 Zeller Ann Completed OS "I am requesting records of correspondence between the Department of the Interior, to/from the USDA and/or the City of Flagstaff with regards to snowmaking at the Arizona snowbowl. July 2009 to July 2010 please."

OS-2011-00126 January 06, 2011 January 11, 2011 Miquel Ken OS Open copies of all emails, letters, documents, reports, or other kept communication from and to and on behalf of director Jonathan (Jon) Jarvis regarding or mentioning the following: Drakes Bay Oyster Company Drakes Estero Kevin Lunny (AKA "The Lunny's)

OS-2011-00135 December 14, 2010 January 11, 2011 January 12, 2011 Trow Joe Completed "1 unclear request."

OS-2011-00134 January 07, 2011 January 11, 2011 February 09, 2011 Dawson Marlene OS Completed A copy of the map created by the Office of Environmental Policy and Compliance that shows Indian lands area in Washington State.

OS-2011-00130 January 11, 2011 January 10, 2011 September 14, 2011 Ratner Jonathan OS Completed "1) All BLM Handbooks and Manuals that are not currently posted on the BLM website 2) All Department of the Interior Manuals that are not currently posted on the Department of the Interior website and all Department of the Interior Handbooks (none posted on site)

3) The following documents related to the recent assessment of management on the Grand

Staircase Natnional Monument, by the WO Assessment Team: a. Final Report b. Utah BLM and GSENM responses to the issues raised in the Final Report November 11, 2010 January 11, 2011 January 12, 2011 OS-2011-00132 Williams Lester OS Completed "1. Organizational Chart Index pursuant to 5 USC., s.552 (a)(2) 3. Guide for obtaining information 4. FOIA regulations and Fee Schedule 5. Privacy Act Regulations and Fee Schedule Fact Sheet: Renewable Energy and the BLM (pdf) 7. BLM'm Florida Website 8. BLM's Georgia Website 9. BOEMRE's Index to the Library (link found @<http://www. OSMRE.gov>) 10. Update on Deepwater Horizon Incident 11. BOEMRE's Topic Index (link found @..." ***See General Comments Below For Full Subject OS-2011-00133 January 06, 2011 January 11, 2011 February 24, 2011 Britt Justus OS Completed "Please provide the following: (a) Any and all WRITINGS constituting a letter dated April 7, 2004, from then 1)01 Assistant Secretary for Fish and Wildlife and Parks sent in response to Public Employees for Environmental Responsibility;s (among others) petition for rulemaking seeking federal regulations governing hunting in the Mojave National Preserve in the State of California that was dated June 20, 2002." OS-2011-00136 December 16, 2010 January 12, 2011 January 14, 2011 Fa-Kouri David Completed OS ACCN#: ESO-00024455, *DWHZ* "My direct concerns: 1. Have acutely toxic chemical compounds been formed by the mixing of Gulf crude with toxic dispersants (Corexit 9500 and 9527A) applied individually or in a mixed ratio? If so, please define them. 2. PAH's and other acutely toxic compounds have been found in the air, water, and sediments. have they evaporated off with the aid of dispersants? Have they come ashore, contaminating our coastal communities? (cont. below in general comments) OS-2011-00137 January 07, 2011 January 12, 2011 January 14, 2011 Dawson Marlene OS Completed "I am requesting a copy of the most recent land status report per the total acreage of lands recognized by Interior as lands within the Lummi Reservation boundary." January 13, 2011 OS-2011-00139 January 10, 2011 March 22, 2011 Completed OS All records related in any way to the August 25, 2010 letter from Thomas L. Strickland. Asst. Secretaryi for Fish and Wildlife and Parks, to Colonel Thomas C. McSwain, Jr., including any communications, meeting notes, and any documents that were reviewed in the preparation of the letter. All records related to Asst. Secretary Strickland's determination, stated in the Strickland-McSwain letter. All records regarding the drafting of the Strickland-McSwain letter or any determinations stated in ltr OS-2011-00143 January 15, 2011 January 18, 2011 August 29, 2011 Santos Rose OS Completed "RE: New 2011 FOIA Request --- 1NPC260808A0056 (REP# N2608080056) / QUALIFIED BUSINESSES TO IMPLEMENT INTEGRATE AND SUPPORT A SERVICEWIDE FEE COLLECTION POINT OF SALE SYSTEM (POSS)... I hereby request a copy of the following

documents identified to 1NPC260808A0056 (REP # N2608080056) / QUALIFIED BUSINESSES TO IMPLEMENT INTEGRATE AND SUPPORT A SERVICEWIDE FEE COLLECTION POINT OF SALE SYSTEM (POSS)

1. All modifications."

OS-2011-00140 January 13, 2011 January 18, 2011 January 31, 2011 Tromp Stanley Completed "Please send me all correspondence (including electronic) regarding the proposed XL pipeline project between your office and other Canadian and American elected officials and bureaucrats (e.g., the EPA, U.S. State Dept., Canadian national and federal ministries), and with the corporate sector(e.g., TransCanada) Include discussions of the question on whether Alerbta's

FOIA Number Request Date Receipt Date Completion Date Requester Name Bureau Status ______

Subject

OS-2011-00141 January 07, 2011 January 18, 2011 September 13, 2011 Burns Darlene Completed ¿This Freedom of Information Act (¿FOIA¿) request is submitted on behalf of the County Commissioners of Uintah County, Utah (¿Uintah County¿). Pursuant to the provisions of the FOIA, 5 U.S.C. §552, and implementing regulations, we request copies of the following records generated, modified, or acquired by the Department of the Interior (¿DCI¿) and/or the U. S. Bureau of Land Management (BLM) since March 1, 2009:

OS-2011-00144 January 18, 2011 January 19, 2011 February 09, 2011 Coleman Penny Completed OS Please provide a copy of all Indian preference requirements presently in effect in DOI. I do not need the BIA's

OS-2011-00142 January 12, 2011 January 19, 2011 February 11, 2011 Hawkins Carly OS Completed "I would like to request a copy of any written or electronic correspondence between Rep. Darrell Issa of California or his personal or committe staff and the Department of the Interior that dealt with any specific individual or corporation."

January 20, 2011 January 21, 2011 November 03, 2011 Weaver Thaddeus OS-2011-00146 Completed OS 1. All payments made to to United Solutions and Services, LLC (US2) under prime contract NBCHD080004, between the Department of the Interior's National Business Center and US2, to the extent such payments were related to the United States Army's Sexual Harassment/ Assault Prevention and Response Program (AR600-20).

OS-2011-00150 January 22, 2011 January 26, 2011 September 22, 2011 Lee Eric OS Completed "All aircraft owned by your agency or owned by the Department of Interior and used by your agency.

I would like the list to include for each aircraft:

- registration number
 Serial number
- 3. Type of aircraft 4. The

year in which the aircraft was purchased

- 5. Purchase price of aircraft
- 6. Which agency owns or operates the

OS-2011-00148 January 11, 2011 January 26, 2011 September 13, 2011 Suydam Charles OS Completed

I request access to and copies of Certified Payroll for Award number: C8430095170

Four Stars Mechanical, LLC. (Sub Award number: 0906-15700)

Award number: 0906-15700) Award date of: 9/24/2009

Glendal, Az.

OS-2011-00159 November 22, 2010 January 31, 2011 September 21, 2011 Danhof Justin OS Completed *DWHZ*all documents relating to exchanges between DOI and Carol Browner's (Assistant to the President for Energy and Climate Change) office that relate to the Increased Safety Measured for Energy Development on the Outer Continental Shelf Report, the April 20, 2010 deepwater drilling rig explosion, or any substantially related matter.

OS-2011-00155 January 30, 2011 January 31, 2011 March 25, 2011 Albright Nicholas OS Completed "Formally requesting all email communication between June Hartley, Norm Berg, Maria Clark and Nathan Meyer regarding payout of compensatory time to employees who should have been paid overtime. This request is to include Zantaz captured email messages, messages found in Lotus Domino email boxes, from the period of June 1, 2010 to February 1, 2011"

OS-2011-00151 December 15, 2010 January 31, 2011 September 21, 2011 Allen Margaret OS Completed "Our clients are seeking information regarding the fire at Stovepipe Wells that occurred on or about August 26, 2010. .

. I am requesting access to any National Park Service and/or Department of the Interior investigations, reports and other related documentation regarding the above referenced fire, as well as documents relating to the design, permitting, and construction of the Resort including documents referencing sprinkler systems."

OS-2011-00152 January 31, 2011 February 01, 2011 April 13, 2011 Skelley Lynne OS Completed "In accordance with the Freedom of Information Act (FOIA), I would like to request documents related to the above referenced item. Specifically, please provide: Copies of all DOI Vendors' Past Performance Ratings/Evaluations"

OS-2011-00154 January 28, 2011 February 01, 2011 April 11, 2011 Doran Peter OS Completed
"I understand a firm called INPUT placed a FOIA request with Interior to get data on DOI's Past performance Ratings on incumbant contractors. I would like to request a copy of the responsive documents that were recently given to input to fulfill this request."

OS-2011-00157 January 31, 2011 February 01, 2011 February 09, 2011 Eilers Kirk OS Completed "I request copies of any and all communications from 2004 to present between the Department of the Interior, Office of the Secretary or its representatives and:

Mr. Don Peay Sportsmen for Fish and Wildlife and any of its representatives Big Game Forever and any of its representatives"

OS-2011-00156 January 25, 2011 February 01, 2011 February 16, 2011 Lanigan Paul OS Completed
"In accordance with the Freedom of Information (FOIA) 5USC522, as amended (32 CFR parts 806 and 813) and implementing regulations, Calspan Corporation is requesting a listing of who has requested a FOIA copy of the contract awarded as a result of RFO D10PS18539 Prototype Seat Belt Requirement."

OS-2011-00202 January 19, 2011 February 02, 2011 February 02, 2011 Smith Benedict OS Completed

"Re: Estate of Martin Joseph Labarge, Probate No. P000037633IP. ID#432U00892, I would like any and all information

pertaining to the distribution of this estate, including the decisions made at all hearings."

OS-2011-00204 January 19, 2011 February 02, 2011 March 03, 2011 Benedict Smith OS Completed "Re: Estate of Vernon Smith Sr., Probate No. P000075567IP. ID#432U005519, I would like any and all information pertaining to the distribution of this estate, including the decisions made at all hearings."

OS-2011-00161 February 01, 2011 February 02, 2011 April 04, 2011 Exempt Information OS Completed Exempt Information

OS-2011-00160 January 20, 2011 February 02, 2011 March 22, 2011 Colburn Ross OS Completed documents related to the tribal-state compact entered into by and between the State of New York and the Stockbridge Munsee Band of Mohican Indians on or about November 30, 2010.

OS-2011-00164 February 01, 2011 February 03, 2011 Peckham Jody OS Open
"1. One complete paper copy of any and all current contracts that the Interior/National Business Center (NBC) has a Blanket Purchase Agreement (BPA) has for online legal research, and/or information services, with LexisNexis and Accurint (a.k.a. Reed Elsevier, Lexis, Lexis-Nexis, and/or Lexis/Nexis).

2. One copy of any and all purchase orders, delivery orders, and/or any modifications or amendments issued to or paid to LexisNexis..."

***See General
Comments Below For Full Subject

OS-2011-00158 February 02, 2011 February 03, 2011 September 21, 2011 Segee Brian OS Completed "1) All records sent to, or received from, the Department of the Navy, regarding the Southern Sea Otter Translocation Program or other issues related to southern sea otters, produced January 1, 2008 to the present. 2) All records held regarding southern seat otter management and its relation to U.S. Naval operations, including but not limited to, records addressing exemptions under the Endangered Species Act or Marine Mammal Protection Act, produced January 1, 2008 to the present."

OS-2011-00163 February 03, 2011 February 04, 2011 Toensing Gale OS Open All records between Sen. Dianne Feinstein and DOI concerning Indian gaming generally, or the authority of the Secretary of the Interior to take land-into-trust on behalf of fed. recognized Indian tribes generally, as well as for gaming purposes. This request includes any records relating to an effort to negotiate the terms of a ¿Carciori legislative fix; and/or to amend or revise the provisions of: ¿ Section 20(b)(1)(A) of the Indian Gaming Regulatory Act (IGRA), 25 U.S.C.

OS-2011-00167 February 01, 2011 February 04, 2011 Exempt Information OS Completed Exempt Information

OS-2011-00171 February 04, 2011 February 08, 2011 September 22, 2011 Megaw Stuart OS Completed "Any and all records in the possession of the Department of the Interior relating to the purchase of electricity and natural gas (as applicable) from competitive (non-utility) suppliers for DOI facilities located in Illinois, Texas, California, New York, Michigan, Ohio, Massachusetts, Maryland, Connecticut, Washington DC, New Jersey, Delaware,

Oregon, Maine, New Hampshire, and Pennsylvania. This request shall include all contracts and related.."

***See

General Comments Below For Full Subject.

OS-2011-00165 February 07, 2011 February 08, 2011 April 06, 2011 Wazeck Milena OS Completed "I am trying to locate the records of the National Acid Precipitation Program (NAPAP) from the period from 1980 to 1991."

OS-2011-00168 February 07, 2011 February 08, 2011 February 10, 2011 Ford Michael OS Completed Request for Veterans Affairs Records.

OS-2011-00170 February 07, 2011 February 09, 2011 August 17, 2011 Sprague Charlene OS Completed
"IT Project/Portfolio Management: for the current)FY 2011) 51 DOI major investments on the USA Spending IT Dashboard, please provide electronic (via e-mail) the following information: project name (e.g. BIA - Facilities Management Information System (FMIS)); project manager's grade level (e.g. GS-15); project manager's verifiable (actual certificate issued) FAC-PM level e.g. entry, expert, waiver); and project manager's job series (e.g. 2210 IT Specialist Project Manager).

FOIA Number Request Date Receipt Date Completion Date Requester Name
Bureau Status

Subject

OS-2011-00172 January 31, 2011 February 10, 2011 O'Neil Lauren OS Open "Documents that could satisfy my request include comment letters submitted to Interior, internal presentations; meeting attendance lists, minutes or supporting documents; inter-agency communications; and/or emails among, to or from the department between January 2009 to present regarding the current royalty rate scheme and any possible changes that have been considered."

OS-2011-00173 February 09, 2011 February 10, 2011 February 10, 2011 Bunn Dody OS Completed "Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, please provide to me a copy of the 12/1/10 letter regarding a FOIA request for a copy of the hearing transcripts in Western Watersheds Project v. BLM, UT-020-09-01.

OS-2011-00174 February 04, 2011 February 11, 2011 September 21, 2011 Hovsepian Paul OS Completed "Under the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. subsection 552, I am requesting access to all contracts and documents (including correspondence, deliverable reports, ete) associated with contract number:

NBCH309000I -0007."

OS-2011-00176 February 10, 2011 February 11, 2011 November 08, 2011 Guidos Lori OS Completed
"Reference: Contract No. GS00F0049M/INN06PD10352
Under the provisions of the Freedom of Information Act, Public Law
No. 89487, Lockheed Martin Information Systems & Global Services would like to request the following information pertaining to the above-referenced contract:

Total RFP, Total Contract, Source Selection/Decision Documents. Source Selection Debriefing Slides, All Contract Mods, All Delivery Orders, Note: Incumbent is Dell Services, formerly Perot

```
OS-2011-00178
                  October 19, 2010 February 11, 2011 June 21, 2011 Bartlett Michelle
         Completed
OS
Requesting grants related to Agreement No. N100T0001 between the US Dept of the Interior and the
University of
Pittsburgh concerning:
1) Muscle Tissue Regeneration with the Use of Biologic Scaffolds
2) Bone Scaffolding for
Craniofacial Regeneration
3) Research and Implementation of Clinical Trial of Allogenic Human Derman Fibroblasts.
OS-2011-00177
                    February 11, 2011 February 14, 2011 March 11, 2011
                                                                               Conway David
          Completed
" I'm seeking records pertaining to a federal research grant awarded in fiscal year 1996,
probably to the Massachusetts
Institute of Technology. The work was sponsored by the Defense Advance Research Projects Agency
under DARPA Order E253
and monitored by the Army under Contract No. DABT63-C-0039. (subject continued below)
OS-2011-00180
                    February 13, 2011 February 14, 2011 June 10, 2011
                                                                               Hainev Rosemary
          Completed
OS
Documents relating to vacancy announcements within your Department from 1/1/08 through 1/31/11.
The records requested
includes but is not limited to all vacancy announcements, job analyses, applicant ratings,
position descriptions (Form
OF-8), applicant questionnaires, certificates sent to selecting officials, selection made, and
any pass-over requests.
Also all internal communications relating to hiring reform and your efforts from 1/1/09 through
1/31/11.
OS-2011-00181
                    February 11, 2011
                                      February 15, 2011
                                                            September 21, 2011 Beakman Meghan
         Completed
"1. All records concerning, reflecting or referring to (including calendars, appointment books,
notes and memoranda) a
telephone conversation between Robert Groves, the Director of the Census Bureau, and United States
Senator Chuck
Schumer that occurred between January 3, 2011 and the present concerning the Oneida Nation of New
York, its reservation
or lands in New York, or the depiction, representation or discussion in Census documents, data
listings or maps (cont.
below in general comments)
                   February 14, 2011
OS-2011-00182
                                      February 15, 2011
                                                                                Brooks Constance
OS
         Open
"ALL email records archived and retained by the Electronic Email Archive System (ZANTAZ software
system or any other
archive system in use by the 001) from or to the following individual email addresses dating from
January 1, 2009 to
the date of this letter and using the word 'wildemess.' This request includes all attachments as
well.
1. steve@suwa.
org
2. janoelI@earthjustice.org
3. heidi@suwa.org
4. mfreeman@earthiustice.org..."
***See General Comments Below
For Full Subject
OS-2011-00183
                    February 03, 2011 February 17, 2011 February 17, 2011 Liebhold Andrew
OS
        Completed
"Hello, I'm interested in obtaining a copy of the transcript of the
hearing before Administrative Law Judge Holt in
Pittsburgh that was held on Feb. 3, 2011 (Dana Mining CH-2011-2-R)."
```

February 18, 2011

Completed

"In accordance with the Freedom of Information Act (FOIA), I would like to request documents

November 03, 2011 Steponkus

referenced item. Specifically, please provide:

February 16, 2011

OS

OS-2011-00184

related to the above

Elizabeth

Entire contract including all attachments and exhibits All contract modifications

All task orders including the statements of work and all task order modifications"

OS-2011-00185 February 16, 2011 February 18, 2011 January 03, 2012 Steele Christine OS Completed
"The name of any or all contractors that have been providing judge test collection/MRO services from 1987 until 2005.
I would like a copy of any solicitations relating to the drug testing/MRO services for the Department of Interior from 1987 to present with the annual cost of the contract

OS-2011-00188 February 17, 2011 February 18, 2011 February 23, 2011 Naseman Megan OS Completed Any document containing the asset value of federal coal in Powder River Basin on behalf of Sierra Club.

OS-2011-00186 February 09, 2011 February 18, 2011 February 24, 2011 Smithberger Mandy OS Completed
"1. A copy of the Bureau of Ocean Energy Management Regulation and Enforcement (BOEMRE) contract with McKinsey and Company referred to in the Implementation Plan in response to the Report of the Outer Continental Shelf Safety
Oversight Board including amendments and modifications.
2. Any contracts McKinsey and Company has with the Department

of the Interior or the Office of

OS-2011-00187 January 27, 2011 February 18, 2011 September 22, 2011 Korte Gregory OS Completed
"A complete export of U.S. Department of the Interior data submitted to the Real Priperty Asset Management Database, as required by Executive Order 13327 of February 4, 2004. The database should include all records and data elements described in the 2009 Guidance for Real Property Inventory Reporting.

OS-2011-00190 February 22, 2011 February 22, 2011 February 22, 2011 Smith Benedict OS Completed "Re: Estate of Marian L. Smith, Probate No. P0000756691P. ID#432U000892, I would like any and all information pertaining to the distribution of this estate, including the decisions made at all hearings."

OS-2011-00189 February 22, 2011 February 22, 2011 February 22, 2011 Vitterneck Leonard OS Completed
"All information pertaining to the distribution of Russell J. Diver, Probate P000043265IP ID #432U000328, I would like distribution of his estate, including the decision of the hearing that took place May 27, 2009."

OS-2011-00195 February 18, 2011 February 23, 2011 March 22, 2011 Avallone Zachary OS Completed
Information regarding any payments made to the Judgment Fund (31 USCI304) after 2002, to reimburse the Fund for damages incurred by an adverse decision from a whistle-blower suit, in compliance with the No FEAR Act (116 Stat 566) and related regulations (5 CFR sec 724.104). I would like to know the line item of the budget from which those payments were made. And, if possible, a general description of any adverse impact those payments had on agency operations. If no payments have been made since

OS-2011-00197 February 04, 2011 February 23, 2011 February 25, 2011 Kenney Brett OS Completed "interdepartmental communication between the Dept. of Commerce and the Dept of interior relating to the retirement of the '.um' top level domain."

OS-2011-00205 February 23, 2011 February 23, 2011 February 23, 2011 Anderson Elain OS Completed Re: Copies of Petition for Stay Orders in Valley Sun, LLC & WWP appeals. "Please send me the (3) Petition for Stay Orders."

OS-2011-00213 February 19, 2011 February 23, 2011 October 13, 2011 Torres Armen OS Completed

"Under provisions of the Freedom of Information Act (5 U.S.C. 552, as amended), I request access to copies of any

records relating to the following contracts awarded by the Department of the Interior:

Vendor

Effective Date Amount of Contract Contract Transaction Number

The Performance Institute 9/15/2002

\$66,000 1217617

Please provide..."

***See General

Comments Below For Full Subject

OS-2011-00192 February 22, 2011 February 23, 2011 March 25, 2011 Crymes LaShaunda OS Completed
"I would like to receive a listing of outstanding uncashed checks that have been issued by the Department of the Interior between 2000-2009. I only want to recceive information on checks that exceed \$50,000. I would like for my records to include the payee name, check date, check number, and check amount. I am willing to pay up to \$200 for the requested information. If the cost of compiling this data will exceed \$200, please contact me and let me know the exact amount."

OS-2011-00193 February 18, 2011 February 23, 2011 March 02, 2011 Cusack Bob
OS Completed
"I am seeking the FOIA logs from Nov. 1, 2010 through the date this request is compiled with."

OS-2011-00199 February 23, 2011 February 24, 2011 September 30, 2011 Herschaft Randy OS Completed
"I request on behalf of The Associated Press the following information: copies of all FOIA requests and accompanying correspondence, processed from January 1, 2007 to present by the Office of the Secretary in which Michele Bachmann, Bachmann & Associates Inc., Bachmann Clinic Property LLC, Minnesota Summit Project Inc. or Bachmann Farm Family Limited
Partnership are the subject of the FOIA requests, or part of the subject of the FOIA requests."

OS-2011-00198 February 20, 2011 February 24, 2011 February 28, 2011 Bartlett Brad OS Completed Contract for Water Service from Lake Powell for Navajo Generating Station.

FOIA Number Request Date Receipt Date Completion Date Requester Name Bureau Status

Subject

OS-2011-00200 January 06, 2011 February 25, 2011 March 10, 2011 White Paul OS Completed "On May 29, 2009 an appraisal report was received by the BLM for the Right of Way - WYW167505. The appraisal report established the rental due at \$8,600.00 annually. Please send us a full copy of the appraisal report for Right of Way WYW167505."

OS-2011-00206 February 24, 2011 February 25, 2011 November 21, 2011 Colburn Ross OS Completed Records regarding the tribal-state compact entered into by and between the State of New York and the Stockbridge-Munsee Community, Band of Mohican Indians on Nov. 30, 2010

OS-2011-00207 February 13, 2011 February 25, 2011 June 07, 2011 Miller Christine OS Completed

"the appraisal report for the last piece of property acquired for the Conboy Wildlife Refuge located in Glenwood, Klickitat County, Washington. Property was owned by Ronal Ladiges"

OS-2011-00201 February 01, 2011 February 25, 2011 March 08, 2011 Exempt Information OS Completed Exempt Information

OS-2011-00214 February 25, 2011 February 28, 2011 March 08, 2011 Cavalho Moses OS Completed
"My father-in-law, who was granted a U.S. immigrant visa in 1982 would like a copy of his file under the Freedom of
Information Act, to prove that he was a Tanzanian national before he became a naturalized citizen of the United States
of America. Accordingly, I would like to know the appropriate entity and contact information where this request for information must be sent to."

OS-2011-00208 February 25, 2011 February 28, 2011 March 22, 2011 Wereschagin Michael OS Completed
I request access to and copies of an accounting of legal expenses charged to the agency for services involving
Congressional testimony, hearings, investigations, and inquiries from 2000 through the day your agency compiles these records.

OS-2011-00233 May 19, 2010 February 28, 2011 March 10, 2011 Weismann Anne OS Completed "(1) copies of any/all video feeds that capture in whole/part any aspect of the BP DWHZ oil spill including, but not limited to, the ongoing live video feed provided by BP, and (2) all docs that mention/refer/relate to NOAA

(2) all docs that mention/refer/relate to NOAA communications concerning the use of dispersants in the course of any efforts to mitigate/clean up the BP oil spill, including, but not limited to, all internal NOAA communications as well as all communications to/by/from NOAA to EPA, DOI, BP, Halliburton, or Transocean."

OS-2011-00210 February 27, 2011 February 28, 2011 April 14, 2011 Exempt Information OS Completed Exempt Information

OS-2011-00212 February 28, 2011 March 01, 2011 December 20, 2011 Colburn Ross OS Completed a copy of the "separate correspondence" regarding the settlement agreement referenced on page 3 of the February 18, 2011 decision. Additionally, we respectfully request copies of any and all correspondence and documentation concerning the proposed settlement agreement by and between the Tribe and the State of New York.

OS-2011-00211 February 25, 2011 March 01, 2011 November 21, 2011 Parker Audra OS Completed
"We request all communications related to the Cape Wind project since January 2009, involving Cape Wind Associates and its representatives, the State of Massachusetts, or any pro-Cape Wind group or individual, with the Secretary of Interior's Office, the Assistant Secretary of Land and Minerals, Managment's Office, the Solicitor's Office and the Office of the Director of Bureau of Energy Management, Regulation and Engforcement (BOEMRE)."

OS-2011-00227 February 28, 2011 March 01, 2011 Elliott Tess
OS Open
I am requesting the following documents, emails and other communications (electronic or print)...This FOIA concerns
Mr. Frost;s report based on his fact-finding review of the complaint, herein called the Frost Report.
(1) Please
provide a copy of the Frost Report. If any sections are redacted, please indicate which sections

and why they have been rewritten from what Mr. Frost filed with the Solicitor..."

***See General Comments Below For Full Subject OS-2011-00209 February 28, 2011 March 01, 2011 April 01, 2011 Tracy Ryan OS Completed

"I request to view and, cost-permitting, receive a copy of the Department of Interior's written contingency plan for a government shutdown, including individual plans prepared by the various agencies within the Department."

OS-2011-00218 March 01, 2011 March 02, 2011 March 28, 2011 Martinelli Vincent OS Completed
I would like a list of the credit card buyers with their phone number and email address.

OS-2011-00215 February 28, 2011 March 02, 2011 March 08, 2011 Wiles Richard OS Completed
"A Department of Interior Task Force headed by Bruce Miller met in 1970 and 1971 and gave their report to Secretary
Rogers Morton in January of 1972. I am searching for all documents relating to this task Force and the Secretary's response."

OS-2011-00216 February 23, 2011 March 02, 2011 June 17, 2011 Wilmes Ashley OS Completed
(1) A list of the States and agencies thereof that issued aerial gunning permits pursuant to the Airborne Hunting Act,
16 U.S.C. [sec.] 742j-1, from year 2005 to 2010 for each year.

(2) All annual reports in their entirety from 2005 to 2010, filed with the Secretary of the Interior pursuant to the Airborne Hunting Act, 16 U.S.C. [sec] 742-j01, by the States of Hawaii, Idaho, Oregon, and Washington, and any agency thereof, including but not limited to the following information:

OS-2011-00217 February 16, 2011 March 03, 2011 April 28, 2011 Dressel Scott OS Completed "the contract award price for elevator maintenance services at the Department of the Interior for RFQ-488638"

OS-2011-00228 December 04, 2010 March 03, 2011 March 30, 2011 Exempt Information OS Completed Exempt Information

OS-2011-00235 March 03, 2011 March 03, 2011 April 27, 2011 McCarthy Jim OS Completed
"I request copies of all electronic correspondence (i.e., emails) between representatives of the Department of the Interior and employees and employees of The New York Times, Washington Post, Bloomberg, Reuters, Associated Press or the Huffington Post from August 2010 to the present that make reference to one or more of the following terms or names:

Deepwater drilling Drilling permits Offshore drilling Drilling Moratorium"

OS-2011-00219 March 02, 2011 March 03, 2011 March 31, 2011 Blackshire David OS Completed a copy of the SOW for contract INN10PC2121, awarded to Essential Support Services, Inc. for work pertaining to Contracting and Administrative Support Services.

OS-2011-00221 March 03, 2011 March 08, 2011 October 07, 2011 Cheyenne Johnson OS Completed "Reference: Contract #D11PC18784 awarded to Zantech IT Services¿A copy of the basic awarded contract, including the statement of work"

OS-2011-00220 March 03, 2011 March 08, 2011 April 27, 2011 Korte Gregory

OS Completed

"The U.S. Department of the Interior plan submitted to the Office of Management and Budget pursuant to the presidential memorandum dated June 10, 2010: "Disposing of Unneeded Real Estate."

OS-2011-00224 March 05, 2011 March 08, 2011 March 10, 2011 Taitz Orly OS Completed "As the Department of Interior issues security clearances, I am requesting information, as to what documents were provided by Mr. Barack Hussein Obama, in order to obtain security clearance in 2004 as a US Senator and in 2008-2009 as US President."

OS-2011-00226 March 07, 2011 March 08, 2011 October 26, 2011 Gonzales Shaun OS Completed Correspondence between the DOI and four specific environmental organizations that discuss the DOI's or BLM's position or policy toward the siting of solar power projects on public land, with a specific emphasis on nine project applications reviewed by the BLM.

OS-2011-00231 February 22, 2011 March 09, 2011 March 09, 2011 Exempt Information OS Completed Exempt Information

OS-2011-00229 March 08, 2011 March 09, 2011 December 15, 2011 Lustgarten Abrahm OS Completed List of all water management and Improvement grant applications, as well as copies of the complete applications, submitted to the office of the Secretary or other relevant Interior departments with regards to the Subtitle F Secure Water act contained in the 2009 Land Management omnibus bill. I would like to request copies of all notes, evaluations, and correspondances regarding those applications and their consideration.

FOIA Number Request Date Receipt Date Completion Date Requester Name
Bureau Status

Subject

OS-2011-00230 March 08, 2011 March 09, 2011 September 21, 2011 Sternhell Philip OS Completed "All releasable documents and information relating to Department of Defense Contract No. DABT63-96-C-0039, including but not limited to the contract itself, proposals or requests for proposals leading to the contract, applications or documents provided by the applicant(s) relating to the contract, communications regarding the contract, documents evidencing the decision to issue the contract, records regarding any payments made under the..."

***See General Comments Below For Full Subject

OS-2011-00236 March 03, 2011 March 10, 2011 September 22, 2011 McCarthy Jim OS Completed
Copies of all electronic correspondence (i.e. emails) between representatives of the White House (including Carol
Browner) and Kenneth Salazar, Michael Bromwich, Tom Hunter (of the Offshore Energy Safety Advisory Committee), or
Kendra Barkoff from August 2010 to the present that make reference to one or more of the following terms:
*Deepwater drilling
*Drilling permits
*Offshore drilling
*Moratorium

OS-2011-00232 March 09, 2011 March 10, 2011 September 02, 2011 Louth Kim

```
OS
         Completed
"Under the Freedom of Information of Act, I am seeking contract documents awarded by the
Department of Interior's
National Business Center on behalf of the JIEDDO Office of Technology Transition, authorized by
Director Cynthia
Gonsalves, to Plurogen Therapeutics, Inc., for up to $8.6 million in August of 2010."
OS-2011-00237
                    March 10, 2011
                                        March 11, 2011
                                                            April 27, 2011
                                                                                Burns Ann
         Completed
OS
"We request the following documents: 1. All records (hardcopy, electronic or otherwise) dated
from January 3, 2011 to
the date you finally respond to this request, to, from or copied to Elaine Rybak of the Forest
Service that are to,
from or copied to James Thraillkill or Larry Salata of the U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service or any
employee of the Oregon
State Fish and Wildlife Office. This request includes all communications irrespective of
content. (continued below in
Genera Comments)
                   February 23, 2011
OS-2011-00241
                                        March 11, 2011
                                                           April 01, 2011
                                                                               Korte Gregory
OS Completed
"Any U.S. Department of the Interior contingency plans, guidance, reports, or correspondence with
the Office of
Management and Budget regarding preparation for a government "shutdown" in the absence of an
appropriation or
continuing resolution"
OS-2011-00238
                   March 03, 2011
                                        March 11, 2011
                                                            September 22, 2011 McCarthy Jim
         Completed
OS
all electronic correspondence (i.e. emails) between representatives of the DOI and
representatives of Greenpeace,
Sierra Club, Environment America, Center for American Progress, Save our Seas, Beaches and
Shores, Environmental
Defense Fund, Oceana, Center For Biological Diversity, Clean Ocean Action etc...from August 2010
to the present re:
Deepwater drilling
Drilling permits
Offshore drilling
Drilling
Moratorium
See General Comments Below For Full
Subject
OS-2011-00239
                   February 18, 2011 March 11, 2011 September 06, 2011 Greenberg Scott
         Completed
OS
Access to and a copy of the information provided to the chairman of the House Committee on
Oversight and Government
Reform, Darrell Issa, in response to his recent inquiry about your agency; shandling of FOIA.
***See General
Comments Below For Full Subject
OS-2011-00240
                   March 11, 2011
                                      March 14, 2011
                                                           March 24, 2011
                                                                                Mehta Aaron
OS
         Completed
The total amount spent on print, billboard, internet, radio and television advertising by the
agency, from Jan. 1, 2007
through Jan 1, 2011.
OS-2011-00242
                  March 07, 2011
                                        March 14, 2011
                                                            March 16, 2011
                                                                               Exempt
Information
                                OS
                                         Completed
Exempt Information
OS-2011-00243
                  March 14, 2011
                                   March 15, 2011
                                                        February 02, 2012
                                                                               Johnson Cheyenne
OS
        Completed
```

Information Act (FOIA), I would like to request documents related to the above referenced item.

.. In accordance with the Freedom of

Contract #D11PC20063, awarded to Booz Allen Hamilton Contract #D11PC20064, awarded to System Planning

Contract #D11PC20051, awarded to Strategic Analysis, Inc.

"Reference:

Corporation

```
Specifically, please
provide:
```

```
A copy of the basic awarded contract, including the statement of work."
```

OS-2011-00244 March 16, 2011 March 16, 2011 December 02, 2011 Skelley Lynne OS Completed Contract # INN08PD10119 A copy of the base contract including all attachements and exhibits Copies of all contract modifications Copies of all award fee letters Copies of all task/delivery orders Copies of all source selection/evaluation decision documents Copies of all performance/progress reports

OS-2011-00254 February 23, 2011 March 16, 2011 April 01, 2011 Reis Patrick OS Completed
"Copy of the Interior Department's Bureau of Ocean Energy Regulation and Energy's current 'shutdown plan' in the event it lacks congressional appropriations and the government must shut down. I am also seeking the most recent Interior Department Minerals Management Service 'shutdown plan.'"

OS-2011-00247 January 17, 2011 March 17, 2011 May 10, 2011 Bordeaux Jacquiline OS Completed
"any correspondence and notes of records maintained by Qwest for DOI or received from Qwest, or otherwise maintained by the Department for the probate hearings dated April 10, 2007 ... and dated November 6, 2007... These include all verbatim or printed data that exists for both hearings."

OS-2011-00246 March 16, 2011 March 17, 2011 November 03, 2011 Surma John OS Completed Information concerning the Single Engine Air Tanker (S.E.A.T) program form January 1, 2005 through present, both for past contracts, present, and future contracts that have been offered to vendors. All information related to vendor qualifications under the S.E.A.T program, including, but not limited to, the criterion used to evaluate vendors any "weighting" of factors used to evaluate vendors, any discretionary factors that were included, and the method used to evaluate vendors.

OS-2011-00245 March 11, 2011 March 17, 2011 May 25, 2011 Combs Susan OS Completed "I request that you provide me copies of any documents or records, from January 1, 2000, to present, that relate to NPS' development and approval of minimum insurance requirements for national park concessioners."

OS-2011-00253 February 16, 2011 March 17, 2011 April 01, 2011 Samuelsohn Darren OS Completed "Copy of the Interior Department NPS's current 'shutdown plan' in the event it lacks congressional appropriations and the government must shut down. I am also seeking NPS's 'shutdown plan' circa 1995-97."

OS-2011-00252 February 16, 2011 March 17, 2011 April 01, 2011 Samuelsohn Darren OS Completed "Copy of the Interior Department BLM's current 'shutdown plan' in the event it lacks congressional appropriations and the government must shut down. I am also seeking BLM's 'shutdown plan' circa 1995-97."

OS-2011-00262 March 18, 2011 March 21, 2011 April 01, 2011 Exempt Information OS Completed

OS-2011-00261 March 04, 2011 March 22, 2011 March 22, 2011 Liebhold Andrew OS Completed
I am still interested in receiving a transcript of the hearing before Administrative Law Judge Holt in Pittsburgh that

was held on Feb. 3, 2011 (Dana Mining CH-2011-2-R). Earlier you told me that it was not yet available, so I am just checking to see if I can obtain a copy?

OS-2011-00250 March 18, 2011 March 22, 2011 October 07, 2011 Day Richard OS Completed "re: 2011 Lease Agreement and Fee Increase on Camp Permit #11-0036

1. Copies of all market rend study information.

If this was done by the [FWS], all documents must be presented.

2. If this was contracted to a private company, we need

the company's name, the license appraisers' name, address, and telephone number, and also a copy of their Vermont State
Appraisal number.

3. We need the complete and total cost that was incurred by [FWS] in doing this market rent study"

OS-2011-00249 March 22, 2011 March 22, 2011 March 30, 2011 Wharton Jerry OS Completed Employee statistics for the DOI for fiscal year '10 (Ending Septmeber 30, 2010): Total number of employees by race within sex (Whites, Blacks, Hispanics, Asian, and American Indians). Asian refers to Asian/Pacific Islander and Amrican Indian refers to American Indian/Alaska Native.

OS-2011-00248 March 21, 2011 March 22, 2011 August 15, 2011 Horneman John Completed OS I am seeking all correspondences between any employee or persons acting on behalf of the DOI and any employee or persons acting on behalf of Duke Energy Corporation, Exelon Corporation and BP p.l.c. and their subsidiaries and affiliates between January 20, 2009 and March 21, 2011. I am seeking any and all responses by any employees or persons acting on behalf of Duke Energy Corporation, Exelon Corporation and BP p.l.c. and their subsidiaries and affiliates, during the same time period.

OS-2011-00251 March 11, 2011 March 23, 2011 May 12, 2011 Radnofsky Louise OS Completed I, Louise Radnofsky, on behalf of the Wall Street Journal, request access to copies of all correspondence between members of Congress and your agency since January 1, 2011. I am seeking this information on a a rolling basis through the end of this calendar year. For correspondence exchanged after March 11, 2011, I would prefer to receive copies at regular intervals - ideally monthly - without submitting a fresh FOIA request.

OS-2011-00259 February 04, 2011 March 23, 2011 March 29, 2011 Kenney Brett OS Completed Documents in possession or control of every department named in this request and any other person who was or is a contributor to or participant in the executive branch decision to close or retire the ".um" top level domain.

The Tribe requests the following documents:

Interdepartmental communication between the Department of Commerce and the Dept of Interior relating to the retirement of the .um top level domain. This request specifically includes all written and electronic communications.

OS-2011-00255 February 16, 2011 March 24, 2011 April 01, 2011 Samuelsohn Darren OS Completed "Copy of the Interior Department FWS's current 'shutdown plan' in the event it lacks congressional appropriations and the government must shut down. I am also seeking FWS's 'shutdown plan' circa 1995-97."

FOIA Number Request Date Receipt Date Completion Date Requester Name
Bureau Status

200,000

OS-2011-00256 March 23, 2011 March 24, 2011 October 13, 2011 Wildey Tricia OS Completed A copy of the basic award contract, including the statement of work for Deloitte Consulting LP Contract #INDNBCA0701

OS-2011-00258 March 14, 2011 March 24, 2011 March 24, 2011 Jenkins Edward OS Completed "Allotted Land Schedule #430"

OS-2011-00260 March 14, 2011 March 25, 2011 September 27, 2011 Mollen Mike OS Completed "Correspondence and other information requested by or provided to Representative Dennis Rehberg. Specifically, I am seeking all direct correspondence between Congressman Rehberg and or representatives from his offices and the Department of Interior, including letters, reports, requests and other relevant material. I am not seeking any secondary material such as phone logs, e-mails, notations of conversations and so on."

OS-2011-00265 March 24, 2011 March 25, 2011 December 07, 2011 Johnson Cheyenne OS Completed "Contract# D11PC 20034, awarded to American Science Engineering.... A copy of the basic awarded contract, including the statement of work"

OS-2011-00269 March 24, 2011 March 25, 2011 Miguel Ken Open OS March 22, 2011 Memorandum regarding the "Public Report on Allegations of Scientific Misconduct at Pt. Reyes National Seashore." The report. All e-mails retained by your department related to this report. All notes, audio or video recordings, photographs, transcripts, or otherwise related materials associated with this memorandum. Any and all documents related to NPS the NPS' analysis and consideration of the reports findings, and any subsequent action taken against personnel.

OS-2011-00266 March 18, 2011 March 28, 2011 April 27, 2011 Barber Jackie OS Completed
All hard copy and electronic correspondence, memoranda, notes, records of telephone calls or any other form communication between Department staff that both refers to the office of Congresswoman Nancy Pelosi; and

All communications between the Department and Nancy Pelosi's office pertaining to:

P.L.111-88 Surveys, Investigations & Research/ San Francisco Bay Salt Ponds restoration monitoring/research

OS-2011-00267 March 22, 2011 March 28, 2011 August 17, 2011 McClanan Connie OS Completed "Requesting copies of the respondents' proposals for the most recent MOS solicitation (any proposals, pricing, BAFO materials, etc.) that are available. ValueOptions would appreciate receiving copies of the submitted proposals, as well as copies of all scoring materials."

OS-2011-00264 March 24, 2011 March 28, 2011 September 13, 2011 Moreau Audrey OS Completed We would like to obtain copies of all records relative to Jeffrey Dickson's employment with your agency. These records are to include, but are not limited to, the payroll records, medical records, performance evaluations, benefits information and W-2s, as well as any other documentation contained in his personnel file. Enclosed is a signed authorization which allows the release of the requested information and a copy of his death certificate.

OS-2011-00263 February 28, 2011 March 28, 2011 August 30, 2011 Mukherjee Anjan Completed OS All direct correspondence between Senator Scott Brown or his staff and DOI, including letters, reports, requests and other relevant material. Also any secondary material such as phone logs, e-mails, notations of conversations and so on. OS-2011-00268 March 28, 2011 March 29, 2011 September 28, 2011 Soraghan Mike Completed I request access to and copies of all materials submitted by petroleum well operaters to show compliance with Secretary Salazar's Oct. 12, 2010 Decision Memorandum entitled "Termination of the supsension of certain offshore permitting and drilling activities on the Outer Continental Shelf. I also request all documentation from the Department approving such requests for permits and plan as complying with those rules. OS-2011-00272 February 02, 2011 March 30, 2011 April 28, 2011 Exempt Information OS Completed Exempt Information OS-2011-00271 March 29, 2011 March 30, 2011 September 09, 2011 Bartlett Brad OS Completed all documents created or obtained by DOI offices in Washington, DC regarding Powder River Basin coal over the last twelve months OS-2011-00274 March 30, 2011 April 01, 2011 Cheyenne Johnson OS Open Contract awarded under Solicitation #N10PS18126. A copy of the basic awarded contract, including the statement of work. OS-2011-00275 March 31, 2011 April 01, 2011 September 26, 2011 Pain Cindy OS Completed 1. Any and All Land Surveys and/or Boundary Surveys of the Angeles National Forest that includes Big Tujunga Canyon from the year 2000 ¿ 2011 2. Any Requests by and between USFS, USDA, NPS, US Dept. of the Interior, CA Dept. of Forestry, LACO Dept. of Regional Planning, LACO Board of Supervisors, LALAFCO and the Santa Monica Mountains Conservancy and made for Sphere of Influence changes, Annexations or Boundary Adjustments sent to Los Angeles Local Agency Formation Commission, OS-2011-00273 March 31, 2011 April 01, 2011 November 15, 2011 Santos Rose OS Completed I hereby request a copy of the following documents identified to GS00F0049M // Cyber Technologies Program - CTSP 1) original RFP 2) all contracts documents, letters, modifications 3) source selection documentation from 3/1/2002 -Current March 14, 2011 April 05, 2011 April 06, 2011 Trow Joe OS-2011-00276 Completed ACCN# ESO-000027016 6 Unclear Requests from Joe Trow OS-2011-00278 March 28, 2011 April 05, 2011 April 05, 2011 Van Mechelen Dan OS Completed "A copy of the document in which the Associate Commisioner formally recognized the 1965 bylaws as

document of the Quiault Nation, and; a copy of the document in which the commissioner of Indian

recognized the 1975 constitution as the governing document of the Quinault Nation."

the governing

Affairs formally

OS-2011-00279 April 01, 2011 April 06, 2011 April 21, 2011 Dawson Marlene OS Completed
"I would like a copy of any king of jurisdictional analysis done pertinent to the Lummi Indian Business Council which is located in Washington State and their authority or its lack thereof to operate a casino?"

OS-2011-00277 February 23, 2011 April 07, 2011 April 07, 2011 Korte Gregory OS Completed
"Any National Science Foundation contingency plans, guidance, reports, or correspondence with the Office of Management and Budget regarding preparations for a government ¿shutdown; in the absence of an appropriation or continuing resolution."

OS-2011-00280 April 05, 2011 April 07, 2011 November 02, 2011 Ruch Jeff OS Completed "All communications to and from the U.S. Senator Dianne Feinstein (D-CA) or members of her staff with employees of the Department of Interior and all communications to and from Kevin or Nancy Lunny, Drakes Bay Oyster Company and concerning Drakes Bay Oyster Company at Point Reyes National Seashore, including the company's permit, its environmental effects or how its permit or lease at this national park unit is or should be handled."

OS-2011-00282 April 05, 2011 April 08, 2011 September 30, 2011 Blum Andrea OS Completed
"All emails and recorded communication between these parties: Cicely Muldoon, Jon Jarvis, Diane Feinstein, Tom
Strickland and Will Shafroth, regarding a visit to Point Reyes National Seashore on January25 and 26 2011. Itinerary of the meetings held at PRNS with Jon Jarvis, Tom Strickland and Will Shafroth. Why did they visit the park? Did they meet with Feinstein? EAC? Sierra Club? Kevin Lunny? If you could provide documentation of communication regarding these parties."

OS-2011-00281 April 05, 2011 April 11, 2011 April 11, 2011 Barnhart Steve OS Completed

1) All information, including solicitors' opinions, policy statements, directives, memoranda, emails, etc. providing guidance on how the department identifies positions subject to Indian

OS-2011-00283 April 04, 2011 April 13, 2011 April 14, 2011 Krchma Stephen OS Completed Records reflecting that, during the World War I time period, the United States Bureau of Mines and/or United States Geological Survey had dealings of any sort, whether compelled, compensated or otherwise arranged, with the Federal Lead Company in and around Flat River, Missouri.

OS Completed
*DWHZ*We request that copies of the crew foreman reports from the BP Oil I Deepwater Horizon
Spill be provided to
Sharpton Brunson & Company, P.A.
The specific documents for this request are the BP cleanup contractor; crew or crew
foreman reports, which were generally hand written field notes...These reports were used to
document site cleanup
activities in Escambia County. To expedite our request we would like the crew reports for January

March 29, 2011 April 13, 2011 April 27, 2011 Sharpton Darryl

OS-2011-00285 April 11, 2011 April 13, 2011 September 16, 2011 Nylen Leah OS Completed
The amout of money in the DOI paid out to the protester for costs associated with the following bid protest that was sustained by the Government Accountability Office-Velos Inc., decided Dec. 14, 2009, B-400500.8; B-400500.9 (http://www.gao.gov/decisions/bidpro/4005008.pdf)

OS-2011-00284

8 and January 13, 2011.

Bureau Status

Subject

OS-2011-00286 April 04, 2011 April 14, 2011 April 26, 2011 Trow Joe OS Completed

ACCN# ESO-000273301 unclear Communication Joe Trow

OS-2011-00288 April 08, 2011 April 14, 2011 April 14, 2011 Abshier Carole OS Completed "Re: Estate of Glade Sylvia Willis. Case No.: P0000056111P. Please send me a copy of all

documents filed from January 1, 2011 to April 8, 2011."

OS-2011-00287 April 14, 2011 April 15, 2011 Ravnitzky Michael OS Open

A copy of each Weekly Departmental Report for the Department of the Interior produced between May 2, 209 and the present.

OS-2011-00289 April 13, 2011 April 15, 2011 May 06, 2011 Sulzman Bill OS Completed

"The quote is from an Environmental Assessment prepared by Fort Carson which was released in February of this year.

Another Aviation Brigade from Fort Bragg is currently using the same 20 LZ's on BLM land I was told in an earlier

letter I received that there was no map of any such landing zones. If there is now a map I would like a copy of that map as part of this request. If the BLM has a summary document about

Santos Rose

map as part of this request. If the BLM has a summary document about what happened during the recent exercise I would

what happened during the recent exercise I would like to receive that also."

OS-2011-00290 April 18, 2011 April 19, 2011 OS Open

All contract documents - N10PC18114

OS-2011-00291 April 18, 2011 April 20, 2011 April 29, 2011 Miller Giles OS Completed All records relating to AO Consult LLC, including business proposals, contracts, and email and written communications

OS-2011-00293 April 21, 2011 April 22, 2011 April 28, 2011 Stein Sam OS Completed Indexes relating to members of the freshmen Republican class of the 112th U.S. Congress and their congressional offices. I am specifically requesting copies of all emails, letters or other comminques made between January 8, 2011 and April 21, 2011.

OS-2011-00292 April 13, 2011 April 22, 2011 June 20, 2011 Hills Shawn OS Completed Correspondence and other information requested by or provided to the following United States Representative between the dates listed below. Dean Heller House: 1/4/2006 - Present

I seek all direct correspondence between the listed member or his staff and your Agency, including letters, reports, requests and other relevant material. I am also seeking any secondary material such as phone logs, emails, notations of conversations and so on.

OS-2011-00296 April 13, 2011 April 22, 2011 May 16, 2011 Waters John OS Completed Communication btw the Secretary of DOI, the OS and the NPS, the Dept. of State, the Mexican Govt, including Secretaria de Relaciones Exteriores, Senor Juan Rafael Elvira Quesada, Comisión Nacional de Areas Naturales Protegidas regarding the possible establishment of a Big Bend/Rio Bravo Int. Park...all letters, emails and reports btw the aforementioned re: Big Bend National Park and the possible establishment of a proposed Big Bend/Rio Bravo Int. Park dated January, 1

OS-2011-00295 April 19, 2011 April 22, 2011 September 14, 2011 Johnson Nicole OS Completed "copies of The names of all federal agencies and components that received shared services from NBC for each of the following years, 2006, 2007, 2008, 2009, 2010 and available data for 2011. The total revenue for 2006-2011 and the percent of revenue from 2006-2011 for the following lines of business: financial and business management services, acquisition services, other support services, IT services, training services and aviation services."

OS-2011-00298 April 21, 2011 April 25, 2011 April 27, 2011 Evans Richard OS Completed "all certified pay roll for job award number-L10PX02829- for Marine Co. INC. and all sub contractors if any for this project.

Project Location Harrison Idaho, 83833-0008 Award date 03/25/2010 Recipient DUNS Number 195799333

Project completed"

OS-2011-00299 April 18, 2011 April 25, 2011 April 25, 2011 Christel David OS Completed
RE: In the Matter of the Estate of Bertha May McCloskey
Probate P000066902IP
I represent Beagle, Burke & Associates
which is the Guardian for Margaret McAndrews.
Ms. McAndrews is the widow of Paul McAndrews and is the beneficiary to

his Estate.
Paul McAndrews is a beneficiary in the Last Will and Testament of Bertha May

we need toknow the date on which Bertha May McCloskey died. Is there any chance we could get a copy of the death certificate for Ms. McCloskey?

OS-2011-00294 April 22, 2011 April 25, 2011 April 26, 2011 Evans Richard OS Completed All certified pay roll for job award number L10PC00012, Triune Construction LLC was the recipient of this project and there recipient DUNS Number is 808251396

Project Location was Coeur D'Alene, Idaho 838545188, Project is now completed. I am also requesting all certified pay roll for all sub contractors if any. Project award date was 04/02/2010

OS-2011-00297 April 20, 2011 April 26, 2011 Althen John OS Open all records of the April 19, 2011 meeting at the White House concerning immigration reform, attended by Secretary of the Interior Ken Salazar; any and all records of communication concerning the 4/19/11 meeting at the White House; any and all records created or obtained in preparation for the 4/19/11 White House meeting; including but not limited to records concerning potential invitees to the meeting; any and all records created or obtained as result of the 4/19/11 meeting at the White House.

OS-2011-00300 April 26, 2011 April 26, 2011 September 08, 2011 Reyes Carlos OS Completed "Certified Payrolls for Burton Construction INC and any subcontractors for project (101819D453) payrolls from start of project to completion."

OS-2011-00302 April 15, 2011 April 27, 2011 April 29, 2011 Trow Joe OS Completed 4 Unclear Communications sent to SOL

OS-2011-00301 April 26, 2011 April 27, 2011 September 08, 2011 Reyes Carlos

```
OS
         Completed
Certified payrolls for K.C. Equipment INC. and any subcontractors for project (INL09PC00175)
payrolls from start of
project to completion.
```

April 28, 2011 OS-2011-00303 May 03, 2011 May 05, 2011 Mandel Ian OS Completed Copies of all correspendence-including but not limited to letters and e-mails-received by the Secretary of the Interior's office from former Charlotte Mayor Patrick "Pat" McCrory or his office during his tenure as mayor from January 1, 1996 to December 31, 2008.

April 28, 2011 May 03, 2011 October 17, 2011 OS-2011-00309 OS Completed "1) All Award information and related documentation available for solicitation #D10PS20002"

OS-2011-00308 April 27, 2011 May 03, 2011 May 03, 2011 OS Completed "Records pertaining to enforcement of/compliance with the ESA and other laws and regulations under your purview in the Scott and Shasta River watersheds in Northwestern California."

OS-2011-00306 May 03, 2011 May 03, 2011 Skinner Laura April 20, 2011 Completed "I am requesting all information about my land and oil and LP gas royalties held and distributed by DOI. I have released a copy of said land and mineral % ."

OS-2011-00304 April 29, 2011 May 03, 2011 May 04, 2011 Steele Christine Completed Does the DOI Internal staff provide on-site testing throughout the US in other states for other agencies or just in Washington, DC?

OS-2011-00310 May 03, 2011 May 04, 2011 May 05, 2011 Wharton Loma Completed "Copies of contracts between State of Oregon and the Interior, Bureau of Land Management, United States Forest Service, Fish & Wildlife for land use"

OS-2011-00307 April 28, 2011 May 04, 2011 September 06, 2011 Woodruff William Completed OS Any and all records (Letters, memoranda, notes, studies or other materials) related to the past, present, and/or proposed future status of the parcel of land (inclduing any improvements to the land) including any improvemento to the land) prsently occupied by the Washington Canoe Club within the boundaries of the C&O Canal National Historical Park."

OS-2011-00305 April 16, 2011 May 04, 2011 May 05, 2011 Trow Joe OS Completed 6 unclear Joe Trow communications.

______ Receipt Date Completion Date FOIA Number Request Date Requester Name

Bureau Status ______

Subject

April 26, 2011 May 04, 2011 June 27, 2011 Kalaidi B OS-2011-00312 Completed

"Re: St. Augustine 450th Commemoration Commission. Finance reports for all 13 members of the captioned commission,

which was announced by Secretary of the Interior Ken Salazar. Please provide hard copies of the financial documents for

Boles, Pardon, Dickenson, Rondle, Francis, Kislak, Graham, Wilson, Young, Gannon, Smathers, Stanton, and Willis.

would also like a CD of this financial information and any other information provided by these members during the vetting process."

OS-2011-00313 May 04, 2011 May 09, 2011 June 14, 2011 Leutbecker Mark OS Completed
Between 1945-1988, and 1997-1999, correspondence was exchanged between the Bureau of Indian Affairs, the Bureau of Land
Management and the Secretary of the Interior regarding the return to the Red Lake Chippewa Band of some 187,000 acres of surplus ceded lands. Correspondence between BIA, BLM and the OS that might be in the Secretary's historical files (1945-1990), relating to the return of those lands, including any land lists that might have been compiled during those years.

OS-2011-00315 April 27, 2011 May 09, 2011 May 09, 2011 Meites Thomas OS Completed Right of Way Renewal..New Mexico

OS-2011-00316 April 29, 2011 May 09, 2011 May 10, 2011 Trow Joe OS Completed 1 unclear Joe Trow request

OS-2011-00317 May 06, 2011 May 09, 2011 June 01, 2011 Hancock Georgia OS Completed
"1. Opinion of Associate Solicitor, April 8, 1935, on the Siouan Indians of North Carolina 2. Solicitor's Opinion,
Status of the Ottawa Tribe of Oklahoma as "under federal jurisdiction" on June 18, 1934,* (Oct. 7, 2010)...date should read August 12, 1942, 3. Letter from John Collier, Commissioner to Superintendents, 3/7/1936."

OS-2011-00318 May 05, 2011 May 09, 2011 September 13, 2011 Meade Kenneth OS Completed
Docs relating to the designation or potential designation of any lands in Alaka as "Lands with Wilderness Characteristics" as that term is defined and used in Secretarial Order No. 3310. all docs relating to any evaluation or consideration of any lands in Alaska for inventory purposes pursuant to Secretarial Order No. 3310/ or the Fed Land Policy and Mgmt Act of 1976. Any and all comm or records with any party regarding the application of Secretarial Order No. 3310 to any lands in Alaska.

OS-2011-00320 April 29, 2011 May 12, 2011 September 13, 2011 Burns John OS Completed ...copies of documents in possession of the (DOI) relating to the development and implementation of Secretarial Order No. 3310, Protecting Wilderness Characteristics on Lands Managed by Bureau of Land Management, dated December 22, 2010. In recognition that the Bureau of Land Management also may have custody of documents responsive to this request, this request is being submitted simultaneously to BLM Headquarters.

OS-2011-00321 May 11, 2011 May 12, 2011 May 12, 2011 Jensen Brandon OS Completed "1. The following documents related to Western Watersheds Project v. BLM, Docket No. CA-170-09-01: the docket sheet reflecting all filings in the Mattet, and the Order of Dismissal."

OS-2011-00322 April 30, 2011 May 12, 2011 September 22, 2011 Theobald William OS Completed correspondence and the dept's response including letters, transcripts or summaries of telephone calls, e-mails or other electronic communications from Rep. JimCooper, Rep. Marsha Blackburn, Sen. Bob Corker and Sen. Lamar Alexander, all of Tennessee, and staff members of those congressional offices to the Dept from Jan. 1, 2010 through April30, 2011. correspondence by Rep. Stephen Fincher and Rep. Diane Black, also of Tennessee, and any staff members from Jan. 1, 2011

OS-2011-00325 May 11, 2011 May 12, 2011 October 13, 2011 Santos Rose OS Completed I request a copy of the following documents identified to INISMK00070100, INIA11PX90094.

1) a copy of all contract data including modifications and tasks. Specifically interested in obtaining the contract term, including option years, and lifestyle award value of base contract.

OS-2011-00324 May 16, 2011 May 16, 2011 June 08, 2011 Giommoni Mario OS Completed
Certification of payments to subcontractors for the West Lake Park Segment I project. The Contractor is Arbor Tree and Land Inc. The contract number is H0724814C1. Specifically I am requesting a copy of all payroll documents and the hourly rates payed to all employees who worked on this project.

OS-2011-00326 April 28, 2011 May 16, 2011 May 18, 2011 Trow Joe OS Completed ACCN# ESO-00028583 ACCN# ESO-00028585

6 unclear communications from Joe Trow

OS-2011-00327 April 18, 2011 May 17, 2011 December 20, 2011 Douglass Kit OS Completed Records reflecting the Agency's communications and decisions regarding the cultivation of genetically modified or genetically engineered crops on national wildlife refuges.

OS-2011-00329 May 17, 2011 May 18, 2011 September 12, 2011 Kauffman Gregory OS Completed Seeking all records, correspondence, communication between State Senator Jacob "Jake" Corman of Pennsylvania and/or Mr. Corman's representatives and the Office of the Secretary. This request also includes any documents referring or relating to Mr. Corman.

OS-2011-00328 May 16, 2011 May 18, 2011 September 01, 2011 Stein Sam OS Completed
The full correspondence relating to members of the freshman Repbulican class of the 112th U.S. Congress and their congressional offices."

OS-2011-00332 April 28, 2011 May 19, 2011 May 25, 2011 Trow Joe OS Completed 1 unclear communication.

OS-2011-00331 May 18, 2011 May 19, 2011 Soraghan Mike OS Open copies of out-of-town travel records and expenses for Secretary Ken Salazar and Deputy Secretary David Hayes from Jan. 20, 2009 to present.

OS-2011-00330 May 18, 2011 May 19, 2011 September 16, 2011 Perera David OS Completed I request access to and copies of attendance and/or sign-in sheets for all iStat meetings within the office of the chief information officer. In addition, prepared agendas for all iStat meetings that contain the names of the systems to be examined during iState sessions.

OS-2011-00347 May 12, 2011 May 19, 2011 September 09, 2011 Sears Clifford OS Completed "copy of a recently completed appraisal report and related correspondence concerning a recent offer from the United States Bureau of Reclamation, Ephrata Field Office (Bureau) to purchase 4.45 acres of real property which the Harris' own"

May 20, 2011 May 23, 2011 May 31, 2011 Lebling Madonna OS-2011-00334 OS Completed

"Correspondence and email communication to and from the Interior Department since 1/1/2011concerning the following:

1) Arctic drilling

2) Atlantic or pacific coastal surveys of potential oil reserves

3)Gulf of Mexico drilling

permits

4) Deepwater Horizon oil spill

5) Ability to respond to deepwater blowout

DWH7.

May 24, 2011 May 24, 2011 August 30, 2011 Skelley Lynne OS-2011-00333

OS Completed

"Reference: delivery order #IND10PD18625...

I would like to request documents related to the above referenced item.

Specifically, please provide:

A copy of the delivery order, including the ststement of work."

May 24, 2011 July 21, 2011 Allen Lisa OS-2011-00335 May 25, 2011

Completed

Copies of contract # DABT63-95-C-0073. In addition

a. the proposals submitted by the University of Pennsylvania for

the contract;

b. any correspondence or communication with the University of Pennsylvania

c. any internal memoranda or

other documents regarding the University of Pennsylvania;

d. any internal memo or or other documents regarding Panten

No. 6,185,678 (issued on 2/6/2001 to Arbaugh et al.); US Patent Application No. 09/165, 316; and

US Provisional

Application No. 60/060,885

May 25, 2011 OS-2011-00343 May 24, 2011 September 16, 2011 Santos Rose

Completed

CLIN items with pricing, system requirment spec document, system design document, system security plan, system

architecture doc, Certification & Accreditation Doc, System Deployment Plan, System Interface

Document, logical & Physical Data Models, project Plan, Work breakdown Structure, Efforts Estimate and other related

Completed

project specific

documents.

OS-2011-00338 May 10, 2011 May 25, 2011 September 26, 2011 Exempt OS

Information

Exempt Information

May 25, 2011 May 26, 2011 July 28, 2011 Herschaft Randy OS-2011-00342

Completed

All requests, agency response letters and responsive materials provided to the AP from January 1, $200\bar{6}$ to present by

the Office of the secretary in which Willard Mitt Romney, Bain Capital, ARC, were the subject of the FOIA requests or

part of the subject of the FOIA requests.

Receipt Date Completion Date FOIA Number Request Date Requester Name

Bureau Status

Subject ______

May 24, 2011 May 26, 2011 February 01, 2012 Garcia Lisette OS-2011-00339

Completed OS ACCN: ESO-00029319

```
Vitter, U.S. Senator for Louisiana, yesterday announced he intended to block legislation
pending in Congress seeking a $19,600 pay raise on behalf of Secretary Ken Salazar. Judicial
Watch hereby requests that
```

BOEMRE produce 1) All communications and records of communications regarding the Secretary's pay, including but not

limited to: Printed correspondence, electronic mail, phone logs, meeting agenda, and calendars.

OS-2011-00337 May 25, 2011 May 26, 2011 June 15, 2011 Herschaft Randy Completed OS

copies of all FOIA requests, agency response letters, and responsive materials provided to the requester, processed

from 1/1/06 to present by the Office of the Secretary in which Newt Gingrich, Gingrich Group, Gingrich Communications,

Gingrich Enterprises, Gingrich Holdings, Gingrich Productions, the Center for Health Transfromation, the National

Commission for Quality Long-Term Care, or American Solutions for Winning the Future are the subject of the FOIA

requests, or part of the subject.

requests, or part of the

May 20, 2011 May 26, 2011 May 26, 2011 LaSarte Victor OS-2011-00336 OS Completed "I request title history of my family interest allottments 39, 40, 208, 209, 215, 510 . . . all alias lottmans, family lines to original than for myself, willing to pay day cost.

OS-2011-00340 May 26, 2011 September 14, 2011 Herschaft Randy May 25, 2011 OS Completed All FOIA requests, agency response letters, and responsive materials provided to the requester, processed from January 1, 2006 to present by the Office of the Secretary in which Tim Pawlenty, Timothy Pawlenty, Children's HeartLink, Achieve, Inc., Wizmo Inc., Access Anywhere, or NewTel Holdings are the subject of the FOIA

subject of the FOIA requests...equests and agency response letters when no material was determined to be responsive or when the agency withheld

May 31, 2011 OS Complete OS-2011-00346 May 25, 2011 June 07, 2011 Exempt

Information Exempt Information

May 25, 2011 May 31, 2011 OS-2011-00369 June 14, 2011 Dunn Thomas OS Completed Lien, Contractural Interest or Proprietary interest commonly known as 9724 Parrott Circle, Fife Lake, Michigan in Section 9, T25N R6W of Kalkasha Co., Garfield Township.

An accounting of what portion of the federal debt is attached to the property as described above.

"real estate" of the united states of Amercia that was quit claim deeded to the International Monetary fund (IMF) by the last sitting U.S. Supreme Court in 1944 which may attach to the property as described above.

April 29, 2011 May 31, 2011 June 01, 2011 Trow Joe OS-2011-00341 Completed 1 unclear Joe Trow communication.

OS-2011-00344 May 16, 2011 June 01, 2011

Oberlin Melanie

Open copies of information related to greenhouse gas emissions ("GHGs") and the 15th United Nations Climate Change Conference held December 7-18-2009, in Copenhagen, Denmark ("Copenhagen Conference," "Copenhagen

Climate Talks, "Conference of the Parties, ' "COP, " or "COP15")

OS-2011-00370 May 09, 2011 June 01, 2011 June 14, 2011 Hudak John Completed

" A list of FOIA requests from 2010 about which a political appointee (persons appointed under schedule C, a non-career

member for the Senior Executive Service, or Senate-confirmed appointee) formally made an inquiry, personally reviewed, or personally had a hand in the disposition of the request.

OS-2011-00382 April 29, 2011 June 01, 2011 September 29, 2011 Santos Rose OS Completed
The requester is seeking a copy of the task order INN06PD10352 under GSA Schedule contract GS00F0049M.

OS-2011-00345 May 09, 2011 June 01, 2011 September 14, 2011 Lewis Saskia OS Completed "The agency's FOIA log from 2010 or equivalent listing the FOIA request number, name of requester, and a description of the records being sought."

OS-2011-00349 May 18, 2011 June 03, 2011 June 06, 2011 Trow Joe OS Completed 7 unclear Joe Trow communications.

OS-2011-00348 June 01, 2011 June 03, 2011 Grant Karen OS Open Copies of all vendor bids for solicitation RFQD11PX40423, as well as any other documents pertaining to this solicitation.

OS-2011-00368 June 03, 2011 June 06, 2011 O'Leary Michael OS Open
The Names, addresses, and phone#'s of (ALL) who submitted bid proposals for No. D11PS30218 for Helicopter services for Apple Valley CA on February 22, 2011, the RFP's and complete copies of all bid proposals.

OS-2011-00371 June 03, 2011 June 07, 2011 September 30, 2011 Herzog Andrew OS Completed "All memos, emails, visitor logs, and other documents concerning the following: Any Interior Department contact with BP, Royal Dutch Shell, Exxon Mobil, Chevron, or Conoco Philips from January 20, 2009-present

OS-2011-00351 June 03, 2011 June 07, 2011 September 29, 2011 Pruett John OS Completed Listings reported from agency databases of current contracts with the Department of Interior with any of the following service codes: PSC S203, NAICS 721110. Policy or operations manuals, guidance, instructions or standard operating procedures (SOPs) that state agency policies and procedures for "recovery audits". Listings reported from existing databases and dockets of "recovery audits," investigations, and prosecutions that pertain to rebates and improper payments.

OS-2011-00350 May 05, 2011 June 07, 2011 October 04, 2011 Santos Rose
OS Completed
"A copy of the following documents identified to GS00F0049M

1) SOW/PWS for this contract awarded to Perot Systems
(later acquired by Dell)."

OS-2011-00354 June 06, 2011 June 08, 2011 November 03, 2011 Goss Cliff OS Completed MyCAA recipients by town/city and MSA (Metropolitan Statistical Area) by number of recipients and amount received in dollars, by age, gender, race, ethnicity, use (i.e. type of program), and rank of spouse in military over as many years as the program has been available (I think it re-opened in 2010, but was available under a different program name in previous years).

OS-2011-00353 May 23, 2011 June 08, 2011 October 11, 2011 Nixon Ron OS Completed "correspondence-- and the agency's response--including letters, transcripts or summaries of telephone calls, as well as any emails or other electronic comm. from member of the House of {Rep.} or U.S. Senate, officers of the House or

Senate, committee of the House or senate, or any staff members of the House or Senate to the DOI regarding the expenditure of funds for specific projects or the expenditure of funds for specific companies or

non-profit organizations for the most current fiscal year."

May 25, 2011 September 15, 2011 Selin Jennifer June 08, 2011 OS-2011-00360 Completed ACCN# ESO-0029324

A copy of all written communications from the agency to the Speaker of the House, John Boehner (R-OH), or Chair of the House Committee on Oversight and Government Reform, Darrell Issa (R-CA), between January 3, 2011 and May 15, 2011.

OS-2011-00352 June 01, 2011 June 08, 2011 December 07, 2011 Gatti Claudio Completed OS decommissioning, disposal, scrapping, cleaning or reuse of certain metal equipment from the oil and gas industries -in particular drilling lines, feed lines, separators, and water tanks used by the oil and gas industry- and the radiation contamination of such material (TENORM). Provide a copy of the regulations regarding the disposal of the abovementioned metal materials and how they are enforced. Also all DOI studies, records, reports, or docs regarding the disposal of TENORM material.

OS-2011-00366 May 25, 2011 June 09, 2011 Johnson Gbemende Open Resumes and corresponding materials justifying appropriate pay levels for Schedule C appointees) from August 15, 2009 to May 15, 2011

Resumes and corresponding materials justifying appropriate pay levels for non-career Senior Executive Service employees from August 15, 2009 to May 15, 2011.

Finally, I am requesting copies of the resumes of all persons employed as Senate-confirmed presidential appointments by the agency from August 15, 2009 to May 15, 2009.

OS-2011-00365 May 26, 2011 June 09, 2011 July 22, 2011 Exempt OS Information Completed Exempt Information

OS-2011-00361 June 05, 2011 June 09, 2011 September 13, 2011 Eastdale Guymen OS Completed "I need some information for my business plan:

Number of fires per year from 2002 to 2010 that used type II helicopters

Number of hours flown by type II helicopters per year from 2002 to 2010

Dollar amount paid out per year

for type II helicopter use from 2002 to 2010

Number of helicopter contractors on "Call When Needed" contracts from

2002 to 2010

Number of exclusive use contracts for type II helicopters per year from 2002 to 2010 and the dollar

amount paid out per year."

OS-2011-00356 May 25, 2011 June 09, 2011 November 03, 2011 Johnson Gbemende Completed A list of all appointees (ie, personnel appointed as a Senate-confirmed, non-career member of the Senior Executive Service, Schedule C appointee) serving in the agency between 1/20/2001 & 5/15/2001. Please include in the list the title, dates of service, and appointment authority for each appointee (Senate-confirmed, noncareer member of the Senior Executive Service, Schedule C appointee).

FOIA Number Request Date Receipt Date Completion Date Requester Name Bureau Status

Subject

OS-2011-00355 May 25, 2011 June 09, 2011 September 12, 2011 Selin Jennifer

OS Completed ACCN#: ESO-0029322

A list of reports that the Agency made to Congress in 2010 that were mandated in statute and to whom they were sent. A list of the House and Senate committees and subcommittees that heard testimony from agency officials in 2010.

OS-2011-00359 April 14, 2011 June 10, 2011 September 12, 2011 Silver Robin OS Completed Request from the Office Endangered Species

OS-2011-00358 June 08, 2011 June 10, 2011 November 15, 2011 Zars Reed OS Completed Mr. David J. Hayes, Deputy Secretary of the Interior, was either the sender or a recipient; and the communications related in any way the Four Corners Power Plant near Farmington, New Mexico; and the communication occurred at any time btw October 19, 2010 and the date you receive this request. The communication related to or referenced in any way the Navajo Generating Station near Page, Arizona. The communication occurred at any time between Aug. 28, 2009 and the date you receive this request.

OS-2011-00357 June 08, 2011 June 10, 2011 September 30, 2011 Allagair Jennifer OS Completed a copy of the Task order modification 0 under task order INN10PD18272 associated with following contract, GS06F0337Z.

This was awarded to ACE INFO Solutions, Inc.

OS-2011-00372 June 02, 2011 June 10, 2011 September 12, 2011 Ackerman Jason OS Completed Follow-up to OS-2010-00307. "Re: litigation filed by the Riverside County Farm Bureau against the DOI, US Fish and Wildlife Service, including all documents relating to compliance with the May 6, 2010 Stipulated Settlement Agreement and Proposed Order and the July 22, 2010 Stipulation to Amend Settlement Agreement and Proposed Order were entered into by or on behalf of the Federal Defendants. Riverside County Farm Bureau v. USDOI, No. 2:09-cv-9162-CBM-OP..."

OS-2011-00378 June 03, 2011 June 14, 2011 June 14, 2011 O'Leary Michael OS Completed names, addresses and tel. numbers of all organizations, corporate, personal or otherwise, who submitted bid proposal pursuant to your Dept's Request for Proposal No. D11PS30218 for helicopter services for Apple Valley CA on February 22,2011. 2. Full and complete copies of all bids received by the Dept pursuant to the RFP identified in #1, above. 3. Copies of all correspondence between your Dept and all persons who inquired about the RFP and all persons or org. who submitted bid proposals.

OS-2011-00373 June 10, 2011 June 14, 2011 November 15, 2011 Zars Reed OS Completed FOIA request seeking copies of Counselor Letty Belin's emails regarding Four Corner Power Plant and Navajo generating Station.

OS-2011-00376 June 13, 2011 June 14, 2011 October 07, 2011 Skelley Lynne OS Completed Copy of original solicitation and all amendments INDNBCA0701

OS-2011-00375 June 13, 2011 June 14, 2011 July 11, 2011 Nielsen Stephanie OS Completed All communications between DOI and Koester Companies, Inc., Koester Mining Corporation, Koester

Mining Endeavors, Inc.,
Koester Environmental Services, Inc., Koester Investments, L.P., Koester Financial Services LLC,
Koester Services,
Inc., Koester Transfer Services, Inc., Vigo Coal Company, Inc., Vigo Financial Services LLC,
Carbo* Prill Services,

Carbo, Prill Services, Inc. or Richard Mourdock, including any representatives of the aforementioned entities between 1984 and 2000.

OS-2011-00377 June 14, 2011 June 15, 2011 September 06, 2011 West Amanda OS Completed Contact information of all Project Managers, Project Officers, CORs, and COTRs.

OS-2011-00380 June 09, 2011 June 15, 2011 June 15, 2011 West Amanda OS Completed ***Duplicate Request. See OS-2011-00377.

Contact information of all Project Managers, Project Officers, CORs, and COTRs.

OS-2011-00379 June 15, 2011 June 16, 2011 Beamish Rita OS Open Copies of correspondence (electronic, paper, and email) between Sen. John McCain, R-Ariz. and/or his staff or representatives, and the Office of the Secretary, including the Secretary himself. I request these records from 2007 through the time that my request is processed. For the same period of time, I request copies of records, memos, reports or other documentation of phone conversations between Sen. John McCain and/or his representatives, and the Office of the Secretary.

OS-2011-00381 June 15, 2011 June 16, 2011 November 08, 2011 McCann Heather OS Completed Seeks interagency agreement(s), if any, relating to Contract No. N10PC18114 which was issued by the Aquisition Services Directorate's National Business Center to Ceridian Corporation on December 1, 2009.

OS-2011-00386 June 23, 2011 June 24, 2011 September 13, 2011 Moran Adrienne OS Completed "I request that a copy of the following information be provided to me: First Name, Last Name, DOI Email Address, DOI Phone Number for all Department employees who have a job series classification code of 2210, Information Technology Management."

OS-2011-00384 June 21, 2011 June 24, 2011 October 31, 2011 Weismann Anne OS Completed All records reflecting the DOI's records management policies and data governance practices, and the development of tghese policies and practices, for the DOI's future cloud computing email system.

OS-2011-00383 June 22, 2011 June 24, 2011 September 29, 2011 Seelman Joan OS Completed
ONRR FOIA "Freedom of Information Act Request ("FOIA REQUEST") for Pacific Operators LLC (Customer Number 32807) as operator for OCS Pacific Lease OCS-P 0166"

OS-2011-00404 May 16, 2011 June 24, 2011 July 12, 2011 Trow Joe OS Completed 27 unclear Joe Trow requests ACCN#: ESO-00029686

OS-2011-00385 June 20, 2011 June 24, 2011 June 24, 2011 Jones Bryan OS Completed ONRR FOIA "We are seeking copies of the aforesaid MMS Form 2014 and MMS Form 4054 Part A & B filed by Shell Rocky Mountain Production and/or SWEPI LP for all months beginning January 2007 thru March 2011 for all wells located on Federal Oil and Gas Leases WYW006269, WYW006270, WYW006286, WYW015314, WYW015316, WYW144993, WYW14994, WYW144996, WYW01625"

April 19, 2011 June 28, 2011 September 22, 2011 Radnofsky Louise OS-2011-00388 OS Completed 1. All assets "under-utilized" or "not utilized" in the Federal Real Property Profile as of the date on which processing of this request begins. 2. ...assets currently in the Federal Real Property Profile, the total number which are "over-utilized" or "utilized', the corresponding building use categories! codes, using organization, size, value, condition index, mission dependency, annual operating costs and congressional district. 3. response from GSA to a similar inquiry under the FOIA. OS-2011-00390 June 21, 2009 June 28, 2011 Kostoff David August 30, 2011 Completed Records relating to Thomas J. Dodd (born 1907, died 1971) OS-2011-00391 June 13, 2011 June 28, 2011 MacFarlane Scott OS Open Copies of all expense reports or receipts for all purchases of food or beverage by staff of the National Park Service in March and April 2011. OS-2011-00401 June 27, 2011 June 28, 2011 October 19, 2011 Thomas Francis Completed I would like to request copies of any communication between the Department of the Interior and the office of US Representative Christopher S. Murphy (Congressional District 5, CT). OS-2011-00387 June 16, 2011 June 28, 2011 June 30, 2011 Exempt Information OS Completed Exempt Information June 30, 2011 September 16, 2011 Exempt OS-2011-00392 June 29, 2011 Information OS Completed Exempt Information June 30, 2011 July 11, 2011 Trow Joe OS-2011-00395 June 02, 2011 OS Completed 5 Unclear Joe Trow communications. Request Date Receipt Date Completion Date Requester Name Subject

FOIA Number Bureau Status ______

OS-2011-00403 June 29, 2011 June 30, 2011 July 21, 2011 Negron Raymond Completed OS A complete copy of all documents, maps, lettrs memorandums, correspondence, photographs, microfiche or electronic data regarding each and every one of the following: The transfer of ownership of the Old Field Lighthouse and surrounding property; the application, the plan and all exhibits and/or addendum thereto completed and submitted by The Village of Old Field House; many subsequent amendments to the plan; any biennial reports submitted by the Village of Old Field.

OS-2011-00393 June 30, 2011 July 05, 2011 Menifee Sylvia OS Open

all emails between John Ross and Tanya Henderson from January 2011 to present.

OS-2011-00394 June 30, 2011 July 05, 2011 September 15, 2011 Menifee Sylvia Completed OS Information requested for the reposted DOI Job Announcement: OS-10-05-SES. Position Description; Technical Qualifications; Names of the Executive Review Board members that reviewed hiring applications;

ERB Notes/Selections

Recommendations; Names/Titles of the Internal (DOI) Interview Panel; Resumes Packets (to include ECQs and vacancy

responses of all qualified applicants); and Copy of the QRB packet sent to OPM on the selection

OS-2011-00410 May 19, 2011 July 05, 2011 August 02, 2011 O'Dell Charles OS Completed

"1.All documents and correspondence, including but not limited to electronic mail and communications logs, specifically

regarding the meeting held in your office on April 13, 2011 regarding Hays County and Williamson County, Texas Regional

Habitat Conservation Plans.

2. All meeting notes, reports, agreements, memorandum of understanding, or other written documents that were produced during or from that April 13, 2011 meeting."

OS-2011-00397 Information Exempt Information	July 06,	2011 OS	July 06, 2011 Completed	July 06,	2011	Exempt
OS-2011-00396 Information Exempt Information	July 06,	2011 OS	July 06, 2011 Completed	July 06,	2011	Exempt

OS-2011-00398 July 03, 2011 July 06, 2011 September 21, 2011 McKeon Timothy OS Completed

My records request is limited to those allegations which were substantiated in whole or in part. For each of these, ${\tt I}$

request copies of: 1) the incoming allegation; 2) the notice of failure to comply sent by the Assistant Secretary or a

representative to the museum and any response from the museum; and 3) the notice of penalty assessment sent by the

Assistant Secretary or a representative to the museum and any response from the museum.

OS-2011-00402 July 10, 2011 July 11, 2011 September 20, 2011 Gellman Barton OS Completed Request for all records released by FOIA or mandatory Declassification Review to former Vice President Richard "Dick" Cheney, Elizabeth "Liz" Cheney or a third party acting on their behalf since January 20, 2009.

OS-2011-00408 Information Exempt Information	July 05	, 2011 OS	July 11, 2011 Completed	July 11, 2011	Exempt
OS-2011-00406 Information Exempt Information	July 06	, 2011 OS	July 11, 2011 Completed	July 11, 2011	Exempt
OS-2011-00407 Information Exempt Information	June 28	, 2011 OS	July 11, 2011 Completed	July 11, 2011	Exempt
OS-2011-00400 OS Completed ACCN #: ESO-00030111		•	July 12, 2011 lear TROW communicat:	July 12, 2011 ions	Trow Joe
OS-2011-00405	June 08	, 2011	July 12, 2011	July 12, 2011	Trow Joe

OS Completed 1 unclear Joe Trow request

OS-2011-00414 July 12, 2011 July 13, 2011 Stachewicz Jeff OS Open All credit card holder & their respective transactin data for the last FY year in the format as previously provided. To include- (A) Cardholder employee name (Last, MI. First), Department or Agency, Bureau, Office/Division, agencfy address (complete mailing), City, State, Zip, Phone, CH Phone_EXT; MCC Code, Transaction Date, Transaction Amount; and

Merchantg Name, Address, City, State, Zip, Phone.

OS-2011-00411 July 11, 2011 July 13, 2011 September 08, 2011 Thiele Thane OS Completed "All information starting from 1971 to present, pertaining to Alexander Creek Village and Alexander Creek Group under ANCSA. Also including ANCAB meetings and Administrative Law Judge meetings minutes pertaining to Alexander Creek Village and or Group" OS-2011-00412 July 12, 2011 July 13, 2011 July 19, 2011 Levitan Lee Completed OS copy of most recent list of official interview questions OS-2011-00409 July 13, 2011 July 13, 2011 July 13, 2011 Exempt Information OS Completed Exempt Information OS-2011-00431 April 13, 2011 July 14, 2011 August 02, 2011 Rumold Mark OS Completed "1. any active certificates or authorizations issued by the FAA for any type of drone or UA, including public UAs2 and private UAs, and all corresponding agency records; 2. any expired certificates or authorizations issued by the FAA for any type of drone or UA, including public UAs and private UAs, and all corresponding agency records; 3. any applications for VA certificates or authorizations that were denied by the FAA, and all corresponding agency records." OS-2011-00413 July 15, 2011 July 18, 2011 September 14, 2011 McMillan Kelley Completed OS I am writing to request a FOIA for a letter the Western Land Group's Tom Glass wrote to former Interior Secretary Bruce Babbit in February of 1993 in which Glass offered to help Babbit interview for the position of the BLM director. OS-2011-00416 July 06, 2011 July 18, 2011 August 31, 2011 Exempt Information OS Completed Exempt Information OS-2011-00415 July 14, 2011 July 18, 2011 Newman David OS Open federal trustee and any responsibel party OS-2011-00417 July 21, 2011 July 25, 2011 July 25, 2011 Exempt OS Information Completed Exempt Information OS-2011-00418 July 18, 2011 July 25, 2011 September 20, 2011 Cipriani Mathew Completed Description of records being sought: Records of the Office of Micronesian Status Negogiation (OSMN) Files for all documents between Ambassador F. Haydn Williams and the Marianas Political Status Commission, as well as the records of Lead Legal Counsel Adrian de Graffenried of OSMN. I am looking for the files created by Legal Counsel Adrian de Graffenried. I am also looking for files and correspondence from the Department of Interior, etc.

Interagency Group that comprised the U.S.

July 26, 2011 July 27, 2011 Amaguin Roman OS-2011-00443 July 26, 2011 Completed Documents about inspections and investigations by DOI, including Joe Bussard, into Maritime Air Charters, and Lawrence Neu from 1/09 to present. Contracts between Maritime Air and Lawrence Neu from 1/09 to present.

OS-2011-00422 July 26, 2011 July 27, 2011 September 16, 2011 Slavin Ed Completed A. The proposed National Civil Rights Museum in St. Augustine, Florida. B. The proposed St.

Augustine National

Historical Park, National Seashore and Scenic Coastal Parkway Act. C. The federal St. Augustine 450th Commemoration Commission, including all handouts, notes, minutes, tapes and transcripts of meetings, including caucuses, conference calls and lunch meetings. D. The erroneous July 11, 2011 Solicitor; s ukase-memo claiming the 450th Comm. is exempt from the Fed Advisory Committee Act.

FOIA Number Request Date Receipt Date Completion Date Requester Name Bureau Status ______

Subject

OS-2011-00423 July 18, 2011 July 27, 2011 September 07, 2011 Parker Audra OS Completed all documents of any written or oral communications between Cape Wind Associates and its representatives, the state of Massachusetts, or any pro-Cape Wind group or individual and DOI from February 25, 2011 through present

OS-2011-00479 July 21, 2011 July 27, 2011 July 27, 2011 Santos Rose OS Completed "I hereby request a copy of the following documents identified to RFP N10PS18095 for Evalauation and Recommendatin improvements of the current nursery crop insurance program., the CO is James Tessitore."

OS-2011-00426 July 24, 2011 July 27, 2011 December 12, 2011 Saperstein Lisa OS Completed Provide copies of all comments. statements or letters submitted by the California Coastal Commission in response to the 1987 sea otter translocation project, Notice of Intent, Draft Environmental Impact Statement, 2001 Policy Statement, the 2005 Draft Supplemental Environmental Impact Statements, and other statements from the CCC submitted pursuant to NEPA.

OS-2011-00429 July 26, 2011 July 28, 2011 September 08, 2011 Blanchard Timothy Completed OS Documents including correspondence relating to the San Juan Island (WA) BLM lands as a proposed National Conservation Area.

July 28, 2011 September 12, 2011 Rosenthal Josh OS-2011-00428 July 28, 2011 Completed " correspondence between [Department and Congressman Steven Arnold King, of Iowa's 5th Congressional District"

OS-2011-00430 December 09, 2010 July 28, 2011 January 31, 2012 Smith-Levin Completed Aaron OS "I request access to and copies of the contract between BlackBoard, Inc. and National Defense University."

July 28, 2011 OS-2011-00425 July 12, 2011 September 09, 2011 Dougherty Marlene Completed Copies of all information relating to Rio Rico, Hidalgo, Tx. formally known as Horcon Ranch.

OS-2011-00437 July 29, 2011 August 01, 2011 August 19, 2011 Santos Rose Completed 7 Contract requests from the FOIA Group

July 22, 2011 August 01, 2011 OS-2011-00448 August 19, 2011 Trow Joe Completed 39 documents regarding the State of Montana Boundary Lines.

OS-2011-00432 August 02, 2011 September 01, 2011 Houser Erik July 19, 2011

```
OS
         Completed
Correspondence between the Department of the Interior and representatives of Keystone
International, Inc. from 1991 ¿
1995
Correspondence between the DOI and Representative Heather A. Wilson,
```

Direct correspondence between the DOI and

representatives of Heather Wilson & Company LLC from 2009 ¿ present Correspondence between the DOI and Jay Hone or

representatives of The Hone Law Firm (1996-present)

Contracts between the DOI and Jay Hone or The Hone Law Firm (1996present)

OS-2011-00441 July 12, 2011 August 02, 2011 September 14, 2011 Mestayer Jed OS Completed " We request that you forward a certified copy of any an all investigation reports, including all exhibits, attachments and/or supplements thereto"

May 11, 2011 OS-2011-00435 August 03, 2011 September 12, 2011 Kibel Paul OS Completed Correspondence between FWS and the Navy pertaining to Federal to Federal property transfer from the Navy to the FWS of land at the former NAS Alameda, for the purpose of creating a National Wildlife Refuge at this site. all FWS docs and reports dated 1992-present pertaining to the FWS's interest in or consideration of proposal for converting the land referenced above to a National Wildlife Refuge. Correspondence between the FWS and the VA pertaining to the referenced property transfer.

OS-2011-00474 August 10, 2010 August 03, 2011 September 07, 2011 Bekesha Michael Completed CONSULTATION "Any and all records concerning, regarding, or relating to a deceased individual named Theodore Fulton "Ted" Stevens"

OS-2011-00433 August 01, 2011 August 04, 2011 August 17, 2011 Grant Patrick Completed OS Records concerning Waldo E. McIntosh, appointed as principal chief of the Creek Nation.

OS-2011-00434 March 03, 2011 August 04, 2011 December 02, 2011 Mullane Nicholas Completed "any documents since January 20, 2009 regarding possible changes to the tribal acknowledgement regulations in 25 C.F.R. Part 83."

OS-2011-00436 August 08, 2011 August 09, 2011 August 10, 2011 Doran Peter OS Completed fy09, fy10 and fy11 FOIA logs

August 09, 2011 September 30, 2011 Exempt OS-2011-00446 July 18, 2011 Information OS Completed Exempt Information

OS-2011-00447 July 29, 2011 August 09, 2011 September 30, 2011 Houser Erik Completed Correspondence and other information requested by or provided to Scott Stanzel, former Deputy Assistant and Deputy Press Secretary to President George W. Bush (January 2001-January 2009)

Seeking all direct correspondence between Stanzel and the Department of the Interior Office of the Secretary, including letters, reports, requests and other relevant material. I am also looking for secondary material such as phone logs, emails, notations of conversations and so on.

OS-2011-00439 August 05, 2011 August 09, 2011 September 30, 2011 Nielsen Stephanie OS Completed All communications between your agency and the following entities during the indicated years. Buck Creek Mining

Enterprise Mine Columbia Mine Somerville South Mine

OS-2011-00455 July 23, 2011 August 11, 2011 December 05, 2011 Saluga Fred OS Completed Request for documentsw pertaining to Bigfoot, Sasquatch, Sunk Ape, UFO's etc.

OS-2011-00459 July 26, 2011 August 12, 2011 January 03, 2012 Amaguin Roman OS Completed Any and all documentation regarding inspections and investigations by the DOI, including Joe Bussard, into Maritime Air Charters, LLC and/or Lawrence Neu for the period 1/09 to the present.

OS-2011-00440 July 28, 2011 August 12, 2011 August 25, 2011 Smith Clements OS Completed Seeking information on status of examination to allegations stemming from FOIA Appeal 2011-095

OS-2011-00449 August 15, 2011 August 15, 2011 Santos Rose
OS Open
"I hereby request a copy of the following documents identified to NBCHD080004:
1. Contract and all task orders"

OS-2011-00445 August 03, 2011 August 15, 2011 September 21, 2011 Exempt Information OS Completed

OS-2011-00444 August 11, 2011 August 15, 2011 September 30, 2011 Zoltak Joe OS Completed
"Reference Letters to Jim Duckett, Town of Surfside Beach signed by David Quirino dated August 9, 2011 regarding PCR-1174 and PCR-11-75. Please provide me documents including letters, phone callnotes that were used to arrive at your decisions in both letters."

FOIA Number Request Date Receipt Date Completion Date Requester Name
Bureau Status

Subject

OS-2011-00456 August 15, 2011 August 17, 2011 December 12, 2011 Suresh Shruti OS Completed Request Concerning Management of Wildlife Impacts of Wind Energy Projects.

OS-2011-00458 August 15, 2011 August 17, 2011 December 07, 2011 Guidera Sandra OS Completed
The entire proposal of Iron Mountain in response to Solicitation No. RFQ5600048 and the entire contract awarded by the Agency to Iron Mountain as a result of Solicitation No. RFQ5600048.

OS-2011-00481 August 10, 2011 August 18, 2011 September 29, 2011 Allagier Jennifer OS Completed Request for the SOW and the RFP for GS00F0049M, Order # 14060407D066543. This is for NIH Cyber Technology Program.

OS-2011-00461 August 16, 2011 August 18, 2011 September 06, 2011 Hunt Patricia OS Completed A list of any and all lawsuits on a National Level against Key Bank National regarding and a list of any and all complaints, accidents, incidents, deaths, lawsuits, etc. with the FAA regarding Ari Ben Aviator, Inc.

OS-2011-00450 July 29, 2011 August 19, 2011 October 21, 2011 Singer Peter OS Completed

Contracts between DOD/AFIRM and Lonza Walkersville Inc. (LWI), Regencin, or Cutanogen. For further details that may assist in limiting the search, we believe the contracts were gor the following amounts: \$1.5 MM and 16.9MM.

OS-2011-00460 August 17, 2011 August 19, 2011 September 01, 2011 Murphy Steven OS Completed
In 1910 my Great Grandfather received a Patent for Land in Wisconsin that is now considered the Stockbridge Munsee Indian Reservation.

OS-2011-00457 August 18, 2011 August 19, 2011 September 29, 2011 Bond Crystal OS Completed D/BIA - Copy of the final report and recommendation of the 2009 Federal Investigation of Jeanette Hanna, Regional Director, Eastern Oklahoma Regional Office, Muskoge, Oklahoma. The investigative report was completed around June 2010 and is currently being held by the Office of the Assistant Secretary-Indian Affairs Office of Human Capital Management

OS-2011-00466 August 17, 2011 August 19, 2011 September 06, 2011 Minnich Dianne OS Completed "surveillance video for Walmart on August 15, 2011, around 1:50 p.m."

OS-2011-00451 August 22, 2011 August 22, 2011 Exempt Information OS Completed Exempt Information

OS-2011-00452 August 22, 2011 August 22, 2011 August 22, 2011 Exempt Information OS Completed Exempt Information

OS-2011-00454 August 22, 2011 August 22, 2011 August 22, 2011 Smith Robert OS Completed "copies of documents relevant to our Tribal Enrollment and Tribal Government."

OS-2011-00462 August 23, 2011 August 24, 2011 August 24, 2011 Rossetti Michael OS Completed
"On behalf of the United Keetoowah Band of Cherokee Indians in Oklahoma, we submit this request pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C § 552, as amended. We request that the following information be provided:

1. Order of September 15, 2010, Heirs and Successors in Interest to Mose Daniels v. Easter Oklahoma Regional Director, IBIA 10-029."

OS-2011-00469 August 01, 2011 August 30, 2011 August 30, 2011 Abshier Carole OS Completed In response to your letter of July 12, 2011 and is in regard to a check, refin probate docs of Dianne Margaret Humphrey, Probate No. P0000681531P Your letter gives the amount as \$618.38; the probate doc give the amount as \$681.38.

- 1. Please provide me with the correct amount of the check.
- 2. Please state the full name to whom the check

was issued on 5-13-08.

3. Please state if a distribution was made to each heir in the Estate of Glade Sylvia Willis, Probate No. P000005611-IP on 5-13-08.

OS-2011-00468 July 30, 2011 August 30, 2011 August 30, 2011 Abshier Carole OS Completed "Please send me a copy of the January 25, 2008 Order of Distribution issued in Estate of Glade Willis, P0000056111P"

OS-2011-00463 May 20, 2011 August 30, 2011 August 30, 2011 Exempt Information OS Completed Exempt Information

OS-2011-00489 August 26, 2011 August 30, 2011 October 03, 2011 Bremner Brenda

OS Completed we are asking for a copy of the Record, as described in your decision: 1) Testimony from a hearing held on March 25, 2010, in Redding California (¿the 2010 hearing¿);¿ 2) Documents received into evidence as Exhibits A through MM in the 2010 hearing; 3) A 26-page report submitted by Bryan Daniels, dated June 30, 2010 (¿Daniels Report;), describing the results of Mr. Daniels; study of census records and other documents, and attaching nearly 400 pages of supporting documents. OS-2011-00464 August 24, 2011 August 30, 2011 August 30, 2011 Tilden Mark OS Completed "copies of any and all documents related to the [Pamunkey Indian Tribe]." OS-2011-00467 August 31, 2011 August 31, 2011 Moran David OS Open records related to contract NBCHD080004 May 24, 2011 September 01, 2011 November 08, 2011 Dancak Ken OS-2011-00389 OS Completed *DWHZ* - Documents concerning BP Macondo 252. OS-2011-00471 August 26, 2011 September 01, 2011 December 01, 2011 Pearson Jake Completed OS Access to the most current list of all the Websites bookmarked under the "Favorites function of the Web browser on the government-issued work computer of Secretary Kenneth L. Salazar. OS-2011-00470 August 13, 2011 September 02, 2011 September 16, 2011 Trow Joe Completed 3 unclear Joe Trow requests OS-2011-00472 August 19, 2011 September 06, 2011 Verzhbinsky Moya OS Open Documents related to the Military OneSource Program. Copy of the contract, copy of original proposals. OS-2011-00475 August 26, 2011 September 06, 2011 September 08, 2011 Cameron Dennis Completed Request for documents relating to issues raised by the July 29, 2011 ONRR Order to Perform Restructured Accounting OS-2011-00484 August 29, 2011 September 06, 2011 September 16, 2011 Trow Joe Completed OS 2 unclear Joe Trow communications September 06, 2011 September 08, 2011 Schroder Kathleen OS-2011-00476 August 30, 2011 OS Completed "request copies of all reports filed by all payors for Indian Leases 518-007056-0 and 518-007241-0 covering lands in rogers Mills County, Oklahoma, including without limitation, all MMS-2014 Forms and all Oil and Gas Operations reports (OGOR) during the period from January 1, 2009 through May 31, 2011 for Indian Leases 518-007056-0 and 518-007241-0. ______ FOIA Number Receipt Date Completion Date Requester Name Request Date Bureau Status

Completed

OS-2011-00473 August 12, 2011 September 07, 2011 October 07, 2011 Exempt

OS

Subject

https://efoia.ios.doi.gov/efts/printlog.jsp?FY=2011[2/3/2012 2:08:25 PM]

Information

Exempt Information

OS-2011-00477 August 25, 2011 September 08, 2011 December 07, 2011 Hils Shawn OS Completed

Any correspondence, including electronic, to your agency from or on behalf of OSU Undergraduate Student Government

President Josh Mandel (1998-2000)

Any correspondence, including electronic, to your agency from Josh Mandel (2000-2003)

Any correspondence, including electronic, to your agency from or on behalf of Lyndhurst City Councilman Josh Mandel (2003-2006)

Any correspondence, including electronic, to your agency from or on behalf of State Representative

Josh Mandel (2006-2010)

OS-2011-00482 September 04, 2011 September 09, 2011 January 10, 2012 Gray Jillian OS Completed recent contract(past month) between McKinsey & Company and the Department of the Interior around IT optimization. Would

be great to get scope of work, proposal, and pricing.

OS-2011-00499 September 09, 2011 September 09, 2011 October 20, 2011 Fried David OS Completed Communications between the DOI and any person relating to the Scotts Cally Band of Pomo Indians' Indian Lands Determination Request for North Richmond, request to take land into trust, or regarding the development of a casino in North Richmond....created on or after January 1, 2005.

OS-2011-00483 September 09, 2011 September 12, 2011 October 31, 2011 Santos Rose OS Completed All awarded contract under #NBCHS090003

OS-2011-00485 September 14, 2011 September 16, 2011 October 13, 2011 Streep Abe
OS Completed
All email sent or received by David Hayes between February 1, 2009 and April 2009

OS-2012-00008 September 14, 2011 September 16, 2011 October 06, 2011 Exempt Information OS Completed Exempt Information

OS-2012-00005 September 16, 2011 September 16, 2011 October 07, 2011 Exempt Information OS Completed

Exempt Information

OS-2011-00486 September 17, 2011 September 19, 2011 October 19, 2011 Smathers Jason OS Completed I hereby request all records on, about, mentioning or concerning the website known as Government Attic. Please exclude intitial FOIA requests and responses to requests made by GOVERNMENTATTIC.ORG or a representative thereof.

OS-2011-00488 September 16, 2011 September 20, 2011 September 22, 2011 Austin Raymond OS Completed copies of all acting positions, details, and reassignments that were 30 days or longer, if the individual is still in the positions, provide the dates of the reassignments or detail. If the position was advertised, and/or if the position was not advertised and/or the person is still in the position please provide race, age, gender for BIA OCIO, ASIA OCIO, BIA Managers, Directors, Supervisors from 2004 to 2011.

OS-2011-00492 September 19, 2011 September 21, 2011 October 06, 2011 Budge Wade OS Completed Affidavit of Donal Sant filed in case nos. 89-C-877-B and 89-C-1052-E Phillips Petroleum Company, Atlantic Richfield Company v. Manuel Lujan, Jr., and referred to in 963 F.2d 1380 (10th Cir. 1992)

OS-2011-00491 September 20, 2011 September 21, 2011 October 03, 2011 Houser Erik OS Completed

a copy of a letter dated 2/15/02 from FWS to former Rep. Heather Wilson along with any official correspondence from Wilson or Wilson's office to Fish & Wildlife that prompted the letter

OS-2012-00003 September 20, 2011 September 21, 2011 September 21, 2011 Exempt Information OS Completed

Exempt Information

OS-2011-00494 August 29, 2011 September 23, 2011 October 31, 2011 Maxwell Kyle OS Completed Request for copies of any documents containing information for Congressman Jason Chaffetz.

OS-2011-00495 September 23, 2011 September 26, 2011 Santos Rose OS Open

a copy of the following documents identified to INN10PC18114, IND11PC19088:

1) contracts

OS-2011-00496 September 14, 2011 September 27, 2011 September 27, 2011 Trow Joe OS Completed 1 unclear Joe Trow Request

OS-2012-00009 June 09, 2011 September 28, 2011 Killduff Catherine OS Open
"All documents and communications related to the United States position regarding Atlantic bluefin tuna at the Convention on International Trade of Endangered Species of Wild Fauna and FLora (CITES) since May 1, 2006."

OS-2011-00503 September 07, 2011 September 29, 2011 October 04, 2011 Trow Joe OS Completed 7 unclear Joe Trow communications

OS-2011-00504 September 16, 2011 September 29, 2011 October 06, 2011 Serrata Pete OS Completed
Records referral from U.S. Army Corps of Engineers regarding the Sardis Reservoir in Oklahoma. (1) any agreement, contract, proposal or record involving the City of Oklahoma City Water Utilities Trust, the Central Oklahoma Water
Resources Authority, the Oklahoma Water Resources Board of the State of Oklahoma regarding the use of the Sardis Lake
Reservoir or water flowing thereto or therefrom;
(2) any agreement, contract, proposal, or record regarding the

OS-2011-00498 September 08, 2011 September 29, 2011 October 20, 2011 Jeung Michelle OS Completed Access to and copies of correspondence from Congresswoman Shelley Berkley and/or her office from

Janaury 1, 1999 to the present.

purchase, sale, or transportation of

OS-2011-00502 September 09, 2011 September 29, 2011 October 06, 2011 Cusack Bob OS Completed
"I request that a copy of the Department of the interior's FOIA logs, including the requestor's name and affiliations, from June 1, 2011 to the date this request is complied with, be provided to me."

OS-2011-00501 September 02, 2011 September 29, 2011 October 26, 2011 Allgaier Jennifer OS Completed "A copy of the RFP D11PS30354. We would like to get information on who the current contractors are, as well as the dollar values of the task orders issued and other pertnent task order information."

OS-2011-00497 September 22, 2011 September 29, 2011 January 31, 2012 Nelson Arthur OS Completed copy of all of the following records that were used in the evaluation and recommendation process, and which are a part of the Collaborative and Dispute resolution files that the Agency is required to maintain.

OS-2011-00505 September 23, 2011 September 29, 2011 January 27, 2012 Hunter Jonathan

OS Completed

- (1) Documents reviewed, relied upon, or created by the OHA Director or any OHA personnel in deciding and rendering the OHA Decision.
- (2) Correspondence (including but not limited to electronic mall) from or to the OHA Director or OHA

personnel pertaining to the dispute that is the subject of the OHA Decision. The date range for such documents is

October 21, 2008 to the present.

(3) Correspondence (including but not limited to...

***See General Comments Below For Full Subject

OS-2012-00001 September 29, 2011 September 30, 2011

Menifee Sylvia

OS Open

All emails between John Ross and Tamara Lukjanczuk from May 2011 to present.

All emails between John Ross and Diane

Smith (BOEMRE) from August 2011 to present.

All emails between John Ross and Maggie Torres from August 2011 to present.

Copy of John Ross's outlook calendar from August 8, 2011 to present.

All emails between Andrew Jackson and

Diane Smith (BOEMRE) from September 2011 to present.

OS-2011-00500 September 28, 2011 September 30, 2011 October 26, 2011 Kilduff Catherine OS Completed
Communications related to the finding that the designation of loggerhead sea turtle critical habitat was "not determinable" at this time. Endangered or Threatened Species; Determination of nine Distinct Population Segments of Loggerhead Sea Turtles as Endangered or Threatened

OS-2012-00002 September 28, 2011 September 30, 2011 October 13, 2011 KIlduff Catherine OS Completed
" All documents and communications related to the Services' decision in the final rule to list the Northwest Atlantic
OCEAN DPS of the loggerhead sea turtle as threatened."